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#1 Girls 10 &U 200 LC Meter Free Relay AG
Sponsor: National Works Agency

meet: 20232:14.92 Tornadoes
2:05.52 MARLINSnagr: 2017

 Team Relay Seed Time
A 2:21.33SPE1
A 2:23.37TOR2
B 2:48.37SPE3
A 2:48.50WSC4
A 3:13.78SFSA5
A 3:26.67AQMR6
B 3:55.50WSC7
A NTBSEAL8
A NTSASC9
B NTSASC10
C NTSPE11
D NTSPE12
B NTTOR13

#2 Boys 10 &U 200 LC Meter Free Relay AG
Sponsor: Wilship Limited

meet: 20232:20.53 Tornadoes
2:05.88 JAMAICAnagr: 1990

 Team Relay Seed Time
A 2:08.04SPE1
A 2:35.26TOR2
B 2:41.75SPE3
A 2:45.94SASC4
B NTSASC5
C NTSPE6
D NTSPE7
B NTTOR8

#3 Girls 800 LC Meter Free AG
meet: 20239:58.56 Nati V Ortiz

8:34.51 JANELLE ATKINSONnagr: 2000
AgeName   Team Seed Time

TOR 10:10.43 13Lawson, Kai1
SASC 10:13.86 15Jones, Alannah2
TSA-FG 10:24.71 15Harrypersad, Nikki A3
SASC 10:41.95 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa4
SSC 10:45.67 13Thomas, Addison5
TSA-FG 10:51.02 14El Chantiry, Isla M6
SPE 11:07.34 17Chung, Renae7
TOR 11:19.70 15Wong, Isabella8
AQMR 11:42.48 15Fearon, Chloey9
MKZ 11:56.91 14Brown, Kayla10
TOR 12:22.51 12Sharpe, Sienna-Reese11
SASC 12:41.76 14Blake, Soleil12

#4 Boys 1500 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: Spanish Grain Store

meet: 202317:22.13 Charles Mcintosh
16:40.15 DOMINIC WALTERnagr: 2010

AgeName   Team Seed Time
AZFL-FG 17:00.69 26Bandisaththamge, Dilanka S1
AQMR 17:23.67 18McIntosh, Charles2
SPE 17:39.64 16Kennedy, Matthew3
SASC 17:47.49 14Rochlani, Arush4
TOR 18:29.30 13Parker, Noah5
MKZ 19:39.01 13Whilby, Dominic Z6
AQMR 19:54.33 15Hunter, Rhys7
SPE 20:06.55 16Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo8
SPE 20:16.36 18Wong, Brandon9
SSC 20:17.61 14Heaven, Matthew10
SPE 21:50.96 14Kennedy, John-Mark11
SASC 22:04.25 14Allen, David12
TOR 22:28.07 13Thomas, Amare13

#5 Girls 10 &U 100 LC Meter Free AG
meet: 20241:06.69 Abrielle Campbell

1:06.12 CHRISTANYA SHIRLEYnagr: 2018
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 1:18.11 10Trowers, Jhennyssa1
WSC 1:19.83 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I2
SPE 1:20.55 10Chambers, Mackenzie3
SPE 1:22.04 10Sinclair, Leah4
SASC 1:24.78 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann5
SFSA 1:25.67  9Prendigast, Jovianne6
SPE 1:28.61  8Williams, Leah7
TOR 1:28.62  9Ashley, Joanna8
TOR 1:36.46 10Crandell, Tyra9
VIK 1:37.87 10Scott, Sarah10
WSC 1:38.93  9Wilkinson, Mykayla11
TOR 1:39.51  8Sharpe, Sky12

#6 Boys 10 &U 100 LC Meter Free AG
meet: 20131:11.21 Kyle Sinclair

1:04.41 ALFORD GREENnagr: 2001
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 1:11.29  9Williams, Liam1
SPE 1:12.08 10Distant, Tziah2
SPE 1:12.98 10Whitelock, Dominick3
SPE 1:15.29 10Walters, Kal-El4
SFSA 1:20.87 10Holder, Maverick5
SSC 1:20.99  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles6
SSC 1:23.37  8Kim, Eugene7
TOR 1:24.17  8Dewar, Matthew8
VIK 1:24.57  9Edwards, Mekhi9
TOR 1:29.26  9Scott, T'Ron10
SASC 1:30.02  9Scarlett, Adam G11
TOR 1:32.78  8Sharpe, Sol12
AQMR 1:36.49  9Brown, Jahmani13

#7 Girls 11 &O 100 LC Meter Breast AG
Sponsor: David Clarke

11-12 meet: 20191:20.48 Lila Higgo
1:17.81 KIA ALERT11-12 nagr: 2024

13-14 meet: 1:19.67 Sabrina Lyn2019
13-14 nagr: 1:14.81 ALIA ATKINSON2003
15&O meet: 1:14.49 Alia Atkinson2011

1:10.95 2004 ALIA ATKINSON15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SPE 1:25.75 11Thomas, Jordayna1
SPE 1:28.88 11Powell, Danielia2
TOR 1:29.42 11Smith, Skylar3
SPE 1:41.24 12Easton, Lauren4
SPE 1:43.91 11Fung, Jordan5
VIK 1:46.92 12Burke, Mya6
TOR 1:48.02 12Denny, Victoria7
TOR 1:51.52 12Hutchinson, Olivia8
TOR 1:51.64 11Willie, Adrianna9
SPE 1:53.46 12Scott, Lexie10
SPE 1:53.66 12Stewart, Miaya11
VIK 1:54.38 12Edwards, Victoria12
TOR 2:04.60 11Higgins, Ayva13
TOR 2:06.92 11Blake, Giomarie14
SPE 2:07.04 11Rickards, Alexandra15
SPE 2:08.26 12Robinson, Jordan16
SASC 2:11.37 12Beckford, Morgan17
TOR 2:13.40 12Thomas, Kaz18
TOR 2:22.38 12Brooks, Maria19
VIK 3:23.32 11Buchanan, Nahayla20
BSEAL NT 11Ramierz Valiente, Sophia21
SPE NT 11Carney, Aarya22
SPE NT 11Mcpherson, Zara-Janae23
VIK NT 11Miller, Adira24
WSC NT 12Hartley, Nyehma25
TOR NT 11McGowan, Tehelia26

13-14
TOR 1:24.21 14Spence, Emanuelle1
BSEAL 1:25.91 13Taylor, Charli2
SPE 1:30.26 14Radcliffe, Kaila3
AQMR 1:31.22 13Edwards, Pia-Kristina4
MKZ 1:31.80 14Brown, Kayla5
VIK 1:33.93 13Reid, Layla6
AQMR 1:34.16 14Hawes, Zoya7
TOR 1:35.27 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee8
TOR 1:35.73 13Johnson, Lael9
TOR 1:36.09 13Grant, Madison10
SASC 1:37.53 14Walker, Khloey A11
SPE 1:38.63 13Dudnikova, Dina12
SASC 1:40.44 13Baker, Leah13
VIK 1:41.78 13Reid, Mia14
TOR 1:43.19 13Desulme, Taylor15
MKZ 1:43.97 14Maragh, Ria16
TOR 1:44.55 14Hanna, Lola17
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13-14...(#7 Girls 11 &O 100 LC Meter Breast AG)
SPE 1:45.05 14Williams, Jordanne18
SPE 1:45.66 13Bryan, Muna-Lee19
SASC 1:45.73 14Tucker, Tianna-Jade A20
AQMR 1:46.81 14Francis, Sanaa21
BMSC 1:48.39 13White, Mia22
TOR 1:49.04 14Forsythe, Chantelle23
SPE 1:50.08 14Morgan, Akeena24
SASC 1:51.74 13Ewers, Zuri L25
AQMR 1:53.48 14Sinclair, Ashley-Paige26
SPE 1:55.35 14Blair, Leah27
TOR 1:56.65 14Green, Rebecca28
AQMR 2:03.76 14Neil, Naomi29
SASC 2:04.43 13Duncan, Raine30
TOR 2:07.65 14Whittingham, Leah31
WSC 2:08.32 14Palmer, Skye32
SPE 2:11.03 13Headley, Sahari33
BSEAL NT 13Scarlett, Anna34
MKZ NT 13Chin Sang, Reya-Skai35
SFSA NT 14Stewart, Ruth-Hannah36
SPE NT 13Mignott, Layla37
SPE NT 14Desai, Mina C38
SPE NT 14Dawes, Chrysann A39
SPE NT 14Wizzard, Gavina D40
SPE NT 13Lopez, Zoe41
WSC NT 13Hyatt, Za'Rihanna42
WSC NT 13Robinson, Kamiliya43
TOR NT 14Cheverria, Zuri44

15 &O
BSS-FL 1:22.72 15Denniston, Jessica1
TSA-FG 1:23.04 18Suther, Hope M2
AQMR 1:23.80 16Mudahy, Morgan3
AQMR 1:24.06 15Bryan, Kaira4
AQMR 1:24.31 21Forrester, Lia5
SPE 1:24.37 16van der Leer, Victoria R6
SPE 1:26.25 17Chung, Renae7
TSA-FG 1:27.31 15Osouna, Aaleyah8
TOR 1:28.84 19Robinson, Rhema9
SASC 1:31.71 16Hutchinson, Kara10
AQMR 1:31.98 15Allen, Shiloh11
SPE 1:32.12 16Burke, Sarah12
SASC 1:32.84 16Baker, Amy13
SPE 1:34.76 16Walsh, Kelsie14
MKZ 1:35.49 16Dillon, Leah K15
SPE 1:35.97 15Easton, Morgan16
UNAT 1:41.70 19Chambers, Tiffany17
SASC 1:46.21 15Gayle, Kiara18
AQMR 1:48.92 16Stoney, Shale19
TOR 1:50.58 55Gibson, Raquel20
TOR 1:58.46 15Poojary, Trisha21
TOR 1:58.80 15Forbes, Kaylee22
TOR 2:07.39 48Mah-Lee Sharpe, Renee23
BMSC 3:51.53 77Bell Vanderhoof, Yvonne24
SPE NT 15Morrison-Vincent, Khalilah F25

#8 Boys 11 &O 100 LC Meter Breast AG
Sponsor: ACD Equipment Rental

11-12 meet: 19961:15.52 Adi Atkinson
1:12.89 KEVAUGHN CAMPBELL11-12 nagr: 2010

13-14 meet: 1:08.62 Aiden L Kohanyi2020
13-14 nagr: 1:09.31 KAI RADCLIFFE2024
15&O meet: 1:07.00 Kito Campbell2022

1:06.00 2021 KITO CAMPBELL15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SSC 1:26.58 12Kim, Noah1
TOR 1:27.61 12Spence, Noah2
TOR 1:29.18 12Jonas, Miguel3
SPE 1:29.79 12Dennis, Aiden4
SASC 1:31.81 12Morgan, Sule5
SASC 1:35.05 12Hoo Fung, Steven6
SPE 1:35.35 12Rainford, Alex7
TOR 1:35.90 12Chen, Konnor8
BMSC 1:36.36 11Dalrymple, Sergio9
SSC 1:38.28 12Wan, William10
SPE 1:41.39 12Mckenzie, Dre11
SPE 1:42.86 12Coke, Jahi12
TOR 1:45.50 12Assam, Zavier13
AQMR 1:48.34 12McIntosh, Cruz14
SPE 1:49.01 12Jefferson, Justin15
SPE 1:49.88 11Jones, Damani16
SASC 1:51.70 11Blake, Zachary17
SPE 1:55.13 12Linton, Dominik18
SASC 1:58.23 11Duncan, Raϐi19
SPE 1:59.18 11Clarke, David20
MKZ 2:04.71 11Whilby, Scott A21
SPE 2:05.81 11Lewis, Marque22
AQMR 2:19.70 12Hall, Zachary23
SASC NT 12Mitchell, Jaxen B24
SASC NT 11Townsend, Ethan25
SPE NT 12Reynolds, Joshua26
SPE NT 11Cherian, Nathan27
VIK NT 12Smith, Shanaire28
VIK NT 12Walker, Matthew29
TOR NT 12Bhatia, Rahul30

13-14
AQMR 1:16.25 14Gordon, Daniel1
SSC 1:17.71 13Sinclair, Joel2
TOR 1:20.28 13Seaton, Aidan3
SASC 1:20.52 14Grant, Jaeden-Tyler4
SASC 1:24.67 14Hall, Christian5
MKZ 1:29.08 13Rao, Roshan6
TOR 1:31.39 14Fletcher, Tristan7
MKZ 1:31.63 13Whilby, Dominic Z8
SPE 1:31.72 14Hoo Sang, Logan9
MKZ 1:32.25 14Scott, Kirk A10
SPE 1:33.75 13Maxwell, Joshua11
SASC 1:34.66 14Thompson, Zade12
VIK 1:34.85 13Ventura, Dimitri13

VIK 1:37.50 14Rowe, Jayden14
SPE 1:37.99 14Chin, Ethan15
TOR 1:39.10 14Ismail, Jaiden16
VIK 1:40.75 13Hines, Ethan17
SASC 1:41.04 13Chin, Zachary18
SASC 1:41.23 14Francis, Khalil19
SASC 1:42.56 14Baker, Matthew20
TSA-FG 1:42.96 14Gangadhar, Varish21
TSA-FG 1:43.54 14Nation, Justin H22
SASC 1:45.30 14Isles, Yohannes23
TOR 1:49.54 13Thomas, Amare24
TSA-FG 1:51.67 13Harrypersad, Ethan N25
SFSA 1:53.50 13Cammock, Alec-Blaine26
SPE 1:54.32 13Lewis, Kemarco27
SPE 1:55.00 14Edwards, Karson28
TOR 1:55.06 13Wright, Xavi-Alexander29
SPE 1:57.42 13Grant, Zachary30
SPE 1:59.98 13Robinson, Chase31
SPE 2:00.95 14Williams, Logan32
AQMR 2:20.74 14Staff, Xaundre33
SASC NT 14Burke, Ayden34
DOLPH NT 13Brown, Daniel35

15 &O
SPE 1:08.41 16Radcliffe, Kai1
SPE 1:10.50 17Willoughby, Julian2
SPE 1:11.12 18Wong, Brandon3
TOR 1:11.85 15Robinson, Tyler4
SFSA 1:12.94 15Guwalani, Suraj5
TSA-FG 1:13.96 16Hamilton, Brian J6
AQMR 1:15.51 15Ramdial, Luke7
TSA-FG 1:16.59 15Georgiev, Leo S8
SMS-ZZ 1:17.65 15McLeod, Jahmai C9
AQMR 1:17.81 17Sandcroft, Xander10
AQMR 1:19.34 15Scott, Joshua11
SASC 1:22.21 15Harris, Shiloh T12
TOR 1:22.99 15French, Ariko13
TOR 1:24.24 15Montgomery, Zachary14
TOR 1:28.60 15Ormsby, Zachary15
SPE 1:30.81 16Campbell, Ethan16
SFSA 1:31.19 15Holder, Kruz17
TOR 1:31.45 15Whyte, Dekwan18
SFSA 1:32.82 18Holder, Lebron19
VIK 1:32.84 16Martin, Joshua20
AQMR 1:33.65 15Riley Dunn, Dulani21
SASC 1:33.77 19Hague, Javier J22
AQMR 1:34.54 15Brown, Ziani23
SASC 1:34.65 18Mitchell, Nathan A24
TOR 1:34.82 15Francis, Maliq25
TOR 1:36.50 15Henry, Hayden26
TOR 1:37.61 17Grant, Jayson27
TOR 1:38.24 16Black, Roje28
TSA-FG 1:40.79 15Warner, Alex L29
SPE 1:41.55 16Taylor-Brown, Caleb30
MKZ 1:41.68 16Brown, Micah31
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15 &O...(#8 Boys 11 &O 100 LC Meter Breast AG)
BSEAL 1:42.10 15Goren, Ilan32
SFSA 1:42.35 15Cammock, Andrew33
SPE 1:42.37 16Seraton, Leiam34
AQMR 1:48.13 16Stone, Mekhi35
AQMR 1:53.85 15Franklin, Roshawn36
AQMR 1:55.47 15Chang, Aundre37
VIK 2:02.93 23Chin, Kyle38
SPE 2:06.18 15Cofϐie, Jonathan39
SPE 2:20.95 16Hines, Rees40
SASC NT 38Lowe, Lemone41
SASC NT 17Allen, Aaron D42
SPE NT 16Gomez, Juan43
SPE NT 23Grant, Damarie44
TOR NT 16Wilks, Rajan45
TOR NT 29Preston, Matthew46

#9 Girls 10 &U 50 LC Meter Fly AG
Sponsor: Soup King

meet: 201833.06 Christanya Shirley
31.35 ZANETA ALVARANGAnagr: 2015

AgeName   Team Seed Time
TOR 35.44  9Ashley, Joanna1
SPE 37.11 10Trowers, Jhennyssa2
SPE 37.55 10Chambers, Mackenzie3
WSC 38.34 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I4
SPE 39.43 10Sinclair, Leah5
SASC 44.12 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann6
SPE 44.48  8Robertson, Zuri7
SPE 46.33  8Williams, Leah8
WSC 50.09  9Watson, Hailey J9
SPE 50.86  7Smith, Elena10
SFSA 51.18  9Prendigast, Jovianne11
WSC 52.67  9Wilkinson, Mykayla12
VIK 53.02 10Scott, Sarah13

#10 Boys 10 &U 50 LC Meter Fly AG
Sponsor: Yes Production Limited

meet: 200234.36 Ramon Walton
30.92 BRADY LEWISONnagr: 2018

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 34.69 10Whitelock, Dominick1
SPE 35.31  9Williams, Liam2
SPE 36.72 10Distant, Tziah3
SPE 37.58 10Walters, Kal-El4
TOR 41.64  9Scott, T'Ron5
TOR 41.90  8Dewar, Matthew6
SSC 43.20  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles7
SSC 45.59  8Kim, Eugene8
SFSA 45.94 10Holder, Maverick9
SASC 46.34  9Scarlett, Adam G10
VIK 48.21  9Edwards, Mekhi11
TOR 50.81  8Sharpe, Sol12
AQMR 51.66  9Brown, Jahmani13

#11 Girls 11 &O 50 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: David Clarke

11-12 meet: 202027.96 Lila Higgo
27.28 KIA ALERT11-12 nagr: 2024

13-14 meet: 26.83 Jillian Crooks2020
13-14 nagr: 26.34 ZANETA ALVARANGA2019
15&O meet: 26.85 Zaneta Alvaranga2022

25.95 2008 NATASHA MOODIE15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SPE 29.44 11Thomas, Jordayna1
SPE 29.79 11Powell, Danielia2
TOR 30.81 12Sharpe, Sienna-Reese3
SPE 30.98 12Donaldson, Nia4
VIK 31.46 12Edwards, Victoria5
TOR 31.61 11Smith, Skylar6
TOR 31.69 12Denny, Victoria7
SPE 32.32 12Scott, Lexie8
TSA-FG 32.89 12Davis, Amoy C9
AQMR 33.99 12Stephenson, Kennidi10
TOR 34.36 11Willie, Adrianna11
SPE 34.91 11Carney, Aarya12
VIK 34.95 12Burke, Mya13
TOR 36.29 11Higgins, Ayva14
SPE 36.30 12Easton, Lauren15
VIK 36.73 11Miller, Adira16
TOR 37.22 11Blake, Giomarie17
BSEAL 37.44 12Guthrie, Gabrielle18
TOR 37.48 12Hutchinson, Olivia19
SPE 38.28 11Fung, Jordan20
SPE 38.64 11Rickards, Alexandra21
SPE 38.90 12Robinson, Jordan22
VIK 40.15 11Buchanan, Nahayla23
SPE 40.20 12Stewart, Miaya24
TOR 41.87 12Brooks, Maria25
BSEAL 41.90 11Ramierz Valiente, Sophia26
TOR 42.55 12Turner, Kaylee27
TOR 43.11 11McGowan, Tehelia28
SASC 44.51 12Beckford, Morgan29
SPE 54.71 11Mcpherson, Zara-Janae30
BFIN 1:16.99 11Stewart, Rina31
SPE NT 12Hylton, Mikayla32
SPE NT 12Payne, Aliyah33
VIK NT 11Fagan-Daley, Makayla34
VIK NT 11Carby, Chloe35
WSC NT 12Hartley, Nyehma36

13-14
TOR 27.87 13Lawson, Kai1
TOR 28.01 14Spence, Emanuelle2
SSC 28.40 13Thomas, Addison3
SASC 28.68 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa4
SASC 29.24 13Phillips, Leah-Paige5
MKZ 29.56 14Brown, Kayla6
TSA-FG 29.64 13Rashad, Jameela N7

VIK 29.76 13Reid, Mia8
BSEAL 29.84 13Scarlett, Anna9
VIK 30.05 13Reid, Layla10
AQMR 30.38 14Hawes, Zoya11
TOR 30.42 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee12
SPE 31.12 14Radcliffe, Kaila13
SFSA 31.18 13Dixon, Rojelle14
SASC 31.31 14Blake, Soleil15
BSEAL 31.79 13Taylor, Charli16
AQMR 32.61 13Edwards, Pia-Kristina17
SASC 32.92 14Walker, Khloey A18
AQMR 33.02 14Neil, Naomi19
MKZ 33.16 13Chin Sang, Reya-Skai20
TOR 33.18 14Hanna, Lola21
SASC 33.30 13Baker, Leah22
TOR 33.45 13Johnson, Lael23
SFSA 33.51 14Stewart, Ruth-Hannah24
SASC 33.60 14Tucker, Tianna-Jade A25
SASC 33.71 13Duncan, Raine26
SPE 34.14 14Dawes, Chrysann A27
TOR 34.18 13Grant, Madison28
BMSC 34.35 13White, Mia29
MKZ 34.40 14Maragh, Ria30
SPE 34.53 14Williams, Jordanne31
SPE 34.55 14Morgan, Akeena32
TOR 34.70 14Forsythe, Chantelle33
SPE 34.93 13Dudnikova, Dina34
WSC 35.04 13Hyatt, Za'Rihanna35
TOR 35.25 14Green, Rebecca36
SPE 35.60 13Headley, Sahari37
SMS-ZZ 35.86 13McLeod, Zariel A38
AQMR 36.26 14Francis, Sanaa39
TOR 36.30 13Desulme, Taylor40
SPE 36.37 13Bryan, Muna-Lee41
SPE 36.58 14Blair, Leah42
SASC 36.65 13Ewers, Zuri L43
SPE 36.92 13Bellafonte, Alayne44
AQMR 37.41 14Sinclair, Ashley-Paige45
TSA-FG 38.89 13Martin, Brielle P46
TOR 39.57 14Whittingham, Leah47
WSC 40.05 14Palmer, Skye48
SPE 40.32 14Deane, Djian49
WSC 42.41 13Robinson, Kamiliya50
SPE 42.68 14Wizzard, Gavina D51
SPE 43.15 13Mignott, Layla52
VIK 45.00 13Moncrieffe, Imani53
VIK 46.95 13Bisnott, Najila54
SPE NT 14Desai, Mina C55
SPE NT 13Lopez, Zoe56
TOR NT 14Cheverria, Zuri57

15 &O
BSS-FL 27.29 15Denniston, Jessica1
SPE 27.76 17Chung, Renae2
AQMR 28.07 21Forrester, Lia3
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15 &O...(#11 Girls 11 &O 50 LC Meter Free AG)
TSA-FG 28.24 17El Chantiry, Sophia H4
SASC 28.38 15Coke, Zuri5
TSA-FG 28.40 18Suther, Hope M6
AQMR 28.46 15Fearon, Chloey7
SASC 28.48 15Jones, Alannah8
SPE 28.53 16Scott, Soraya9
TOR 28.80 19Robinson, Rhema10
SASC 28.94 16Hall, Imani-Leigh11
SPE 29.09 16Burke, Sarah12
TOR 29.45 15Wong, Isabella13
AQMR 29.64 15Bryan, Kaira14
AQMR 29.76 16Mudahy, Morgan15
SASC 29.76 17Foster, Konomi16
SPE 30.09 16van der Leer, Victoria R17
SFSA 30.39 15Guwalani, Shreya18
AQMR 30.67 15McIntosh, Jessica19
TOR 30.70 16Kelly, Karissa20
AQMR 30.72 15Allen, Shiloh21
SASC 30.82 15Gayle, Kiara22
AQMR 30.93 16Stoney, Shale23
SASC 30.96 16Baker, Amy24
TSA-FG 31.01 15Osouna, Aaleyah25
MKZ 31.17 16Dillon, Leah K26
SPE 31.18 15Jones, Nya-Imani27
SASC 31.22 16Hutchinson, Kara28
SPE 31.77 15Easton, Morgan29
TOR 31.97 16Rochlani, Siya30
SPE 32.12 16Walsh, Kelsie31
SASC 32.85 21Dixon, Jadean32
UNAT 33.22 19Chambers, Tiffany33
TSA-FG 33.69 15Solomon, Sheniyah A34
TOR 35.68 15Poojary, Trisha35
TOR 37.42 15Forbes, Kaylee36
SPE 38.66 15Morrison-Vincent, Khalilah F37
SPE 50.01 18Temple, Tatiana38

#12 Boys 11 &O 50 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: National Works Agency

11-12 meet: 199527.08 Ramon James
26.10 NATHANIEL THOMAS11-12 nagr: 2017

13-14 meet: 25.35 Noland A Barrett2025
13-14 nagr: 24.38 NATAHANIEL THOMAS2019
15&O meet: 23.50 Jordan Crooks2020

23.40 2014 JUSTIN PLASCHKA15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
TOR 28.55 12Jonas, Miguel1
SSC 28.91 12Wan, William2
TOR 28.93 12Williams, Caleb3
TOR 30.02 12Spence, Noah4
BMSC 30.61 11Dalrymple, Sergio5
SSC 31.75 12Kim, Noah6
SPE 32.54 12Dennis, Aiden7
SPE 32.72 11Clarke, David8
AQMR 32.94 12McIntosh, Cruz9

SPE 32.99 12Linton, Dominik10
MKZ 33.02 11Whilby, Scott A11
SASC 33.11 12Morgan, Sule12
SASC 33.11 12Hoo Fung, Steven13
SPE 33.25 12Whitelock, Dylan14
SPE 33.41 12Coke, Jahi15
SPE 33.81 11Jones, Damani16
SPE 33.82 12Jefferson, Justin17
TOR 33.83 12Chen, Konnor18
SPE 34.18 12Reynolds, Joshua19
SASC 35.68 11Duncan, Raϐi20
SASC 37.51 11Blake, Zachary21
AQMR 37.87 12Hall, Zachary22
SPE 37.89 12Mckenzie, Dre23
SPE 38.20 12Campbell, Ajani24
TOR 38.85 12Assam, Zavier25
TSA-FG 39.60 11Grajales, Christopher26
SPE 40.24 11Lewis, Marque27
SPE 40.40 12Williams, Kashif28
SPE 40.75 11Cherian, Nathan29
TOR 46.44 12Chambers, Joshua30
VIK 47.09 12Smith, Shanaire31
VIK 48.86 12Walker, Matthew32
SASC 51.42 11Townsend, Ethan33
TOR 58.60 12Bhatia, Rahul34
SASC NT 12Mitchell, Jaxen B35

13-14
SASC 25.98 14Rochlani, Arush1
AQMR 26.13 14Gordon, Daniel2
SASC 27.08 14Gayle, Peyton3
SSC 27.70 13Sinclair, Joel4
SSC 27.83 14Heaven, Matthew5
MKZ 28.05 13Whilby, Dominic Z6
TOR 28.28 13Seaton, Aidan7
SASC 28.35 14Grant, Jaeden-Tyler8
VIK 28.49 13Ventura, Dimitri9
SASC 28.57 14Thompson, Zade10
SPE 28.70 14Kennedy, John-Mark11
MKZ 28.90 14Scott, Kirk A12
MKZ 29.11 13Rao, Roshan13
SASC 29.20 14Allen, David14
SPE 29.31 14Chin, Ethan15
SPE 29.37 13Maxwell, Joshua16
TOR 29.41 14Ismail, Jaiden17
SASC 29.85 14Hall, Christian18
TOR 30.55 14Fletcher, Tristan19
TOR 30.56 13Wright, Xavi-Alexander20
SASC 31.25 13Chin, Zachary21
TOR 31.34 13Thomas, Amare22
SPE 31.60 14Edwards, Karson23
SASC 32.07 14Isles, Yohannes24
SPE 32.23 13Grant, Zachary25
SPE 32.35 14Williams, Logan26
SASC 32.80 14Baker, Matthew27
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ROY 32.87 13McGhie, Joshua28
VIK 32.93 13Hines, Ethan29
VIK 33.09 14Rowe, Jayden30
TSA-FG 33.55 14Nation, Justin H31
TSA-FG 33.94 14Gangadhar, Varish32
SASC 33.94 14Francis, Khalil33
SPE 34.44 13Lewis, Kemarco34
SPE 35.02 13Robinson, Chase35
SPE 35.57 14Hoo Sang, Logan36
SFSA 35.98 13Cammock, Alec-Blaine37
TSA-FG 36.77 13Harrypersad, Ethan N38
AQMR 46.90 14Staff, Xaundre39
VIK 48.97 14Walker, Alexander40
SASC 56.32 13Ismail, Nathaniel41
SASC NT 14Burke, Ayden42
SPE NT 13Williams, Naji43
DOLPH NT 13Brown, Daniel44
DOLPH NT 13Aiken, Adam45
DOLPH NT 14Pryce, Jonathan46

15 &O
SPE 23.69 17Willoughby, Julian1
TSA-FG 23.96 19Herek, Lorenzo C2
UNAT 24.35 26Kirlew, Josh3
TSA-FG 24.84 16Hamilton, Brian J4
SPE 24.90 16Kennedy, Matthew5
AQMR 24.92 18Wright, Nathan6
SPE 25.02 18Wong, Brandon7
TSA-FG 25.10 20Robe, Devaughn M8
SPE 25.10 18Nicely, Akeem9
AQMR 25.36 15Hunter, Rhys10
SPE 25.82 16Radcliffe, Kai11
AQMR 25.84 17Sandcroft, Xander12
SMS-ZZ 26.05 15Bain, Eli S13
TOR 26.17 15Robinson, Tyler14
SMS-ZZ 26.24 15McLeod, Jahmai C15
TSA-FG 26.72 15Georgiev, Leo S16
TOR 26.72 15Montgomery, Zachary17
TSA-FG 26.90 17Samms, Zane18
TOR 27.01 17Grant, Jayson19
TOR 27.07 29Preston, Matthew20
SFSA 27.10 18Holder, Lebron21
AQMR 27.43 15Scott, Joshua22
SFSA 27.54 15Guwalani, Suraj23
SASC 27.68 18Mitchell, Nathan A24
SPE 27.87 16Campbell, Ethan25
SPE 28.54 16Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo26
VIK 28.66 16Martin, Joshua27
SASC 28.71 19Hague, Javier J28
TOR 28.97 15Ormsby, Zachary29
AQMR 29.61 15Ramdial, Luke30
SFSA 29.65 15Holder, Kruz31
TOR 30.09 16Wilks, Rajan32
TOR 30.33 15Francis, Maliq33
SASC 30.48 15Harris, Shiloh T34

15 &O...(#12 Boys 11 &O 50 LC Meter Free AG)
SPE 30.65 16Taylor-Brown, Caleb35
TOR 30.98 16Black, Roje36
AQMR 31.20 15Riley Dunn, Dulani37
TSA-FG 31.25 16Lewis, AJ J38
TOR 31.31 15French, Ariko39
AQMR 31.44 15Lewis, Khyle40
AQMR 31.60 15Franklin, Roshawn41
TOR 31.65 15Henry, Hayden42
AQMR 31.99 16Stone, Mekhi43
TOR 32.37 15Whyte, Dekwan44
MKZ 32.44 16Brown, Micah45
BSEAL 32.49 15Goren, Ilan46
SFSA 32.57 15Cammock, Andrew47
SPE 32.58 16Seraton, Leiam48
TSA-FG 32.60 15Warner, Alex L49
SASC 33.05 17Allen, Aaron D50
AQMR 33.23 15Brown, Ziani51
SPE 34.15 16Hines, Rees52
SPE 34.48 15Cofϐie, Jonathan53
VIK 40.98 23Chin, Kyle54
AQMR 46.28 15Chang, Aundre55
SPE NT 16Gomez, Juan56
SPE NT 23Grant, Damarie57
DOLPH NT 40Lowe Wai Chung, Jonathan58
DOLPH NT 19Morris, Cequan59

#13 Girls 10 &U 100 LC Meter Breast AG
meet: 20251:31.65 Jordayna Thomas

1:25.75 JORDAYNA THOMASnagr: 2025
AgeName   Team Seed Time

WSC 1:38.04 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I1
SPE 1:41.14 10Sinclair, Leah2
SPE 1:44.32 10Trowers, Jhennyssa3
SPE 1:44.78 10Chambers, Mackenzie4
SASC 1:52.00 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann5
SFSA 1:58.25  9Prendigast, Jovianne6
SPE 1:58.33  9Whyte, Nevaeh-Leilani7
TOR 2:12.14 10Turner, Mackenzie8
WSC 2:13.62  9Wilkinson, Mykayla9
TOR 2:13.76  9Grant, Elanya10
WSC 2:15.11 10Thomas, Suri11

#14 Boys 10 &U 100 LC Meter Breast AG
Sponsor: Yes Production Limited

meet: 20201:28.71 Kai Radcliffe
1:24.18 TSHAKA DOUGLASnagr: 1990

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SFSA 1:40.08 10Holder, Maverick1
SPE 1:40.83  9Williams, Liam2
SPE 1:41.49 10Whitelock, Dominick3
SPE 1:45.98 10Distant, Tziah4
SASC 1:46.66  9Scarlett, Adam G5
SSC 1:51.66  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles6
SSC 1:52.86  8Kim, Eugene7
SPE 1:53.15  7Dennis, Aaron8
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TOR 2:01.20  9Scott, T'Ron9
SASC 2:01.99 10Williams, Kaleb10
TOR 2:05.99 10White, Taj11
TOR 2:07.32  8Sharpe, Sol12
SASC 2:07.93  8Chin Loy, Noah P13
SASC 2:12.13  9Gayle, Paxon A14

#15 Girls 11 &O 200 LC Meter Breast AG
11-12 meet: 20193:00.35 Lila Higgo

2:49.73 DANIELLE BOOTHE11-12 nagr: 2009
13-14 meet: 2:55.19 Priscilla McClure2011
13-14 nagr: 2:45.10 ALIA ATKINSON2003
15&O meet: 2:39.37 Alia Atkinson2011

2:38.31 2006 ALIA ATKINSON15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SPE 3:14.96 11Thomas, Jordayna1
TOR 3:21.09 11Smith, Skylar2
SPE 3:33.98 11Powell, Danielia3
SPE 3:37.87 12Easton, Lauren4
SPE 3:41.58 11Fung, Jordan5

13-14
TOR 3:11.33 14Spence, Emanuelle1
TOR 3:20.01 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee2
BSEAL 3:27.43 13Taylor, Charli3
MKZ 3:28.36 14Brown, Kayla4
SPE 3:29.47 13Dudnikova, Dina5
AQMR 3:30.64 13Edwards, Pia-Kristina6
SASC 3:34.64 14Walker, Khloey A7
TOR 3:38.73 13Grant, Madison8
SASC 3:39.51 13Baker, Leah9

15 &O
AQMR 3:04.42 15Bryan, Kaira1
TSA-FG 3:06.85 15Osouna, Aaleyah2
SPE 3:10.11 16van der Leer, Victoria R3
AQMR 3:13.10 16Mudahy, Morgan4
SPE 3:23.25 15Hunter, Shannon5
SPE 3:25.52 16Burke, Sarah6

#16 Boys 11 &O 200 LC Meter Breast AG
Sponsor: Spanish Grain Store

11-12 meet: 19982:53.13 Adi Atkinson
2:41.02 KAI RADCLIFFE11-12 nagr: 2022

13-14 meet: 2:34.06 Aiden L Kohanyi2020
13-14 nagr: 2:33.55 DOMINIC LEE2001
15&O meet: 2:38.12 Sean-D Gooden2017

2:26.88 2004 DOMINIC LEE15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SSC 3:07.07 12Kim, Noah1
SASC 3:16.98 12Morgan, Sule2
SSC 3:19.98 12Wan, William3
TOR 3:20.59 12Spence, Noah4
SPE 3:26.42 12Dennis, Aiden5
SPE 3:31.82 12Rainford, Alex6

TOR 3:32.04 12Chen, Konnor7
SASC 3:32.43 12Hoo Fung, Steven8
TOR 3:45.32 12Assam, Zavier9
SPE 3:47.79 12Mckenzie, Dre10

13-14
SSC 2:44.60 13Sinclair, Joel1
AQMR 2:56.81 14Gordon, Daniel2
TOR 2:59.46 13Seaton, Aidan3
SASC 3:04.16 14Hall, Christian4
SASC 3:08.56 14Grant, Jaeden-Tyler5
SPE 3:21.21 14Kennedy, John-Mark6
TOR 3:22.68 14Fletcher, Tristan7

15 &O
TOR 2:42.47 15Robinson, Tyler1
TSA-FG 2:42.84 15Georgiev, Leo S2
SPE 2:43.65 17Willoughby, Julian3
SFSA 2:45.44 15Guwalani, Suraj4
SPE 2:47.46 18Wong, Brandon5
AQMR 2:52.42 15Ramdial, Luke6
AQMR 2:54.90 17Sandcroft, Xander7
SASC 2:59.77 15Harris, Shiloh T8
SMS-ZZ 3:00.11 15McLeod, Jahmai C9
AQMR 3:01.46 15Scott, Joshua10
TOR 3:06.36 15French, Ariko11
TOR 3:09.39 15Montgomery, Zachary12

#17 Girls 8 &U 50 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: D&G Motor Imports & Accessories

meet: 201934.17 Jessica Denniston
33.04 JOANNA ASHLEYnagr: 2025

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 36.07  8Robertson, Zuri1
SPE 39.93  8Williams, Leah2
SPE 40.19  8Hall, Karishma3
TOR 42.28  8Sharpe, Sky4
SPE 42.29  7Smith, Elena5
AQMR 46.81  7Lennon, Ariah6
SPE 48.25  8Chin, Isabelle7
SASC 49.98  7Chin, Kai M8
TOR 50.47  7Green, Zuri9
SASC 51.16  7Henry, Lily J10
SPE 52.08  8Phillips, Mila11
BSEAL 52.16  7Jengelley, Madeleine12
WSC 56.38  8Robinson, Gabrielle A13
ROY 57.57  7Nembhard, Annastasia14
VIK 59.32  8Beckford, Tori15
WSC 1:00.18  8Bailey, Isabella16
WSC 1:01.24  6Manbauman, Adri-Elle17
SPE 1:01.55  8Bell, Anya E18
ROY 1:01.96  8Gibson, Cataleya19
BSEAL 1:02.55  8Guthrie, Isabelle20
SPE 1:03.42  8Walters, Arianna21
BFIN 1:05.01  8Singh, Yuviya22
SPE 1:05.29  6Nalty, Leah-Marie23
SASC 1:06.15  7Hoo Fung, Abigail24

#17   ...   (Girls 8 &U 50 LC Meter Free AG)
VIK 1:08.11  7Jones, Eliana25
SPE 1:08.24  7Rowe, Brielle26
WSC 1:08.35  7Cunningham, Cairo27
SASC 1:09.72  6Sinclair, Ashai Z28
AQMR 1:12.10  8Gordon, Allaire29
ROY 1:15.57  6Gibson, Kelsie30
SASC 1:17.51  7Hoilett, Sage31
SASC 1:26.13  8Pearson, Leila32
VIK 1:31.76  5Paul, Isabella33
SPE 1:34.61  6Stephens, Kyelle34
SASC 1:44.30  5Thomas, Niya35
SASC 1:50.65  6Chin Loy, Emma36
SPE NT  8Wizzard, Rebecca37
VIK NT  7Ben-Mohammed, Aleemah38
DOLPH NT  5McIntosh, Mirya39
DOLPH NT  5Thomas, Romelia40

#18 Boys 8 &U 50 LC Meter Free AG
meet: 199633.93 Lemone Lowe

31.30 DOMINICK WHITELOCKnagr: 2025
AgeName   Team Seed Time

TOR 36.38  8Dewar, Matthew1
SSC 36.50  8Kim, Eugene2
TOR 40.63  8Sharpe, Sol3
SPE 41.95  7Dennis, Aaron4
ROY 43.25  8Montaque, Yuri5
SPE 43.43  6Hall, Khayr6
SPE 44.08  8Wong, Jayden7
SPE 44.29  8Cyrus, Jahzani8
SPE 44.51  8Stephens, Kaleb9
SASC 44.65  8Chin Loy, Noah P10
SASC 48.32  8Lowe, LeAndre A11
SSC 48.62  6Liburd, Jonathan12
BSEAL 49.81  7Taylor, Flynn13
ROY 50.53  8Palmer, Kamron14
TOR 52.41  7Cameron, Zachary15
TOR 53.24  8Whittingham, Adam16
SPE 54.87  7Brooks, Zion17
SPE 57.03  5Dennis, Allan18
SPE 59.10  8Lewis, Marick19
SPE 1:01.47  7Mereigh, Elijah20
SPE 1:01.88  6McGill, Kyro21
TOR 1:02.42  8Crandell, Ethan22
WSC 1:08.20  6Flemmings, Cairo23
SASC 1:08.42  8Bell, Che S24
WSC 1:10.05  5Thomas, Shawn25
WSC 1:11.13  6Lee, Aamir-Jade26
SASC 1:13.08  8Chaplin, Caelem27
SPE 1:14.71  6Thomas, Christian28
SASC 1:18.85  6Thomas, Schyler Z29
SPE 1:21.57  5Smith, August30
SASC 1:23.06  7Barnes, Solomon31
SASC 1:25.19  8Townsend, Liam32
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TOR 1:27.14  6McKenzie, Dimitri33
ROY 1:37.47  5Montaque, Kyrie34
ROY 1:45.94  6Sinclair, Khouri-Dean35
SPE NT  5Chin, Luke36
SPE NT  8King, Liam37
SPE NT  8Wood, Elijah38
DOLPH NT  4Blackwood, Zacari39

#19 Girls 9-10 50 LC Meter Free AG
meet: 201831.15 Christanya Shirley

29.44 JORDAYNA THOMASnagr: 2025
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 32.88 10Trowers, Jhennyssa1
WSC 33.49 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I2
SPE 33.69 10Sinclair, Leah3
SPE 34.05 10Chambers, Mackenzie4
SASC 36.46 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann5
SFSA 37.08  9Prendigast, Jovianne6
TOR 40.27 10Crandell, Tyra7
WSC 40.57  9Wilkinson, Mykayla8
SPE 41.69  9Whyte, Nevaeh-Leilani9
SPE 42.13 10Henry, Tessania10
WSC 42.38 10Thomas, Suri11
TOR 43.86  9Grant, Elanya12
SFSA 44.31  9Mason, Kayla A13
SPE 44.36  9Telfer, Mayuri14
WSC 44.79  9Watson, Hailey J15
VIK 45.45  9Burke, Maliyah16
TOR 45.93  9Stennett, Alanique17
SASC 46.04  9Gibbs, Brielle18
TOR 46.51  9Lawson, Nia19
AQMR 47.02  9Campbell, Abrielle20
SPE 47.32 10Payne, Ariana21
SFSA 47.83 10Swaby, Amani22
AQMR 48.79  9Johnson, Janessa23
TOR 48.86 10Turner, Mackenzie24
AQMR 48.92  9Brown, Tajbernae25
AQMR 49.00  9Jordan, Samia26
SASC 49.29  9Hutchinson, Leah M27
BSEAL 50.21  9Jengelley, Isabelle28
TOR 52.14  9Haughton, Melody-Skye29
ROY 52.43 10Palmer, Khloe30
SPE 53.08 10Dawes, Nathania31
BSEAL 53.68  9Shand, Aeden32
SASC 56.06  9Campbell, Saige33
SFSA 57.55  9Prendigast, Aleshia34
SFSA 57.89  9Leslie, Anna-Leah35
BMSC 1:00.90 10Williams, Courissa36
SASC 1:04.11  9Pagan, Julie37
TOR 1:05.61  9Brissett, Kennedi38
SPE 1:07.71  9Henry, Clecia39
MKZ 1:36.55  9Rao, Riya40

#20 Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: Soup King

meet: 199631.00 Adi Atkinson
29.18 NATHAN WRIGHTnagr: 2019

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 31.30 10Whitelock, Dominick1
SPE 31.63 10Distant, Tziah2
SPE 31.88  9Williams, Liam3
SPE 33.23 10Walters, Kal-El4
SSC 34.69  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles5
SASC 35.01  9Scarlett, Adam G6
TOR 36.12  9Scott, T'Ron7
SFSA 36.52 10Holder, Maverick8
SASC 37.17 10Williams, Kaleb9
VIK 37.65  9Edwards, Mekhi10
SPE 39.67  9Walker, Ayce11
SPE 39.73 10Moulton, Xane12
SPE 40.40 10Smith, Dylan13
AQMR 41.39  9Brown, Jahmani14
SPE 42.40  9Dennis, Ashton15
SASC 43.51  9Gayle, Paxon A16
VIK 44.08 10Hemming, Daniel17
TOR 44.25 10White, Taj18
TOR 45.63  9Morgan, Delford19
SASC 45.82 10Golaub, Zaim20
TOR 45.86  9McGowan, Zamar21
MKZ 47.37  9Mccalla, Zion-Luke22
SPE 51.26  9Graham, Amir23
BMSC 56.49  9Williams, Courdero24
SPE 1:01.69  9Hylton, Nicholas25
SPE NT 10Creighton, Christian26

#21 Girls 11 &O 100 LC Meter Free AG
11-12 meet: 20201:02.06 Lila Higgo

1:00.24 ZANETA ALVARANGA11-12 nagr: 2017
13-14 meet: 59.26 Jillian Crooks2020
13-14 nagr: 57.54 JANELLE ATKINSON1997
15&O meet: 59.58 Sabrina Lyn2020

57.95 1999 JANELLE ATKINSON15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SPE 1:07.56 11Powell, Danielia1
SPE 1:08.23 11Thomas, Jordayna2
SPE 1:09.33 12Donaldson, Nia3
TOR 1:09.88 12Sharpe, Sienna-Reese4
TOR 1:11.97 12Denny, Victoria5
VIK 1:13.38 12Edwards, Victoria6
SPE 1:15.23 12Scott, Lexie7
TSA-FG 1:16.59 12Davis, Amoy C8
SPE 1:18.21 11Carney, Aarya9
AQMR 1:18.36 12Stephenson, Kennidi10
TOR 1:20.10 11Willie, Adrianna11
VIK 1:21.64 12Burke, Mya12
VIK 1:25.56 11Miller, Adira13

11-12...(#21 Girls 11 &O 100 LC Meter Free AG)
SPE 1:27.31 12Easton, Lauren14
SPE 1:28.14 11Fung, Jordan15
TOR 1:28.26 11Higgins, Ayva16
BSEAL 1:29.41 11Ramierz Valiente, Sophia17
TOR 1:29.46 11Blake, Giomarie18
SPE 1:30.62 12Stewart, Miaya19
TOR 1:30.62 12Hutchinson, Olivia20
SPE 1:31.06 11Rickards, Alexandra21
SPE 1:31.72 12Robinson, Jordan22
BSEAL 1:37.98 12Guthrie, Gabrielle23
TOR 1:45.78 12Brooks, Maria24
SPE 1:47.76 12Payne, Aliyah25
TOR 1:48.76 11McGowan, Tehelia26
SASC 1:49.53 12Beckford, Morgan27
TOR 1:53.26 12Thomas, Kaz28
SPE NT 12Hylton, Mikayla29
SPE NT 11Mcpherson, Zara-Janae30
VIK NT 11Fagan-Daley, Makayla31
VIK NT 11Carby, Chloe32
WSC NT 12Hartley, Nyehma33
TOR NT 12Turner, Kaylee34

13-14
TOR 1:01.04 13Lawson, Kai1
SASC 1:01.62 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa2
TOR 1:01.67 14Spence, Emanuelle3
SSC 1:03.32 13Thomas, Addison4
TSA-FG 1:04.57 13Rashad, Jameela N5
TOR 1:05.61 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee6
MKZ 1:05.99 14Brown, Kayla7
BSEAL 1:06.60 13Scarlett, Anna8
SASC 1:07.11 13Phillips, Leah-Paige9
VIK 1:08.16 13Reid, Mia10
AQMR 1:08.37 14Hawes, Zoya11
VIK 1:09.12 13Reid, Layla12
SASC 1:09.15 14Blake, Soleil13
SFSA 1:09.51 13Dixon, Rojelle14
SASC 1:12.17 14Walker, Khloey A15
TOR 1:14.98 13Johnson, Lael16
SASC 1:15.87 13Baker, Leah17
TOR 1:15.90 14Forsythe, Chantelle18
BMSC 1:16.21 13White, Mia19
SASC 1:16.37 14Tucker, Tianna-Jade A20
MKZ 1:16.40 14Maragh, Ria21
TOR 1:17.23 14Hanna, Lola22
AQMR 1:17.90 14Neil, Naomi23
MKZ 1:18.44 13Chin Sang, Reya-Skai24
SPE 1:18.77 14Morgan, Akeena25
SPE 1:18.90 13Dudnikova, Dina26
SPE 1:19.12 14Dawes, Chrysann A27
AQMR 1:19.93 13Edwards, Pia-Kristina28
AQMR 1:20.22 14Francis, Sanaa29
SMS-ZZ 1:21.13 13McLeod, Zariel A30
SFSA 1:21.28 14Stewart, Ruth-Hannah31
SPE 1:22.12 14Williams, Jordanne32
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SPE 1:22.59 13Headley, Sahari33
TOR 1:23.02 13Desulme, Taylor34
TOR 1:23.09 13Grant, Madison35
WSC 1:23.35 13Hyatt, Za'Rihanna36
TOR 1:24.68 14Green, Rebecca37
SASC 1:25.13 13Duncan, Raine38
SPE 1:26.58 13Bryan, Muna-Lee39
AQMR 1:28.03 14Sinclair, Ashley-Paige40
SASC 1:30.06 13Ewers, Zuri L41
SPE 1:31.62 13Bellafonte, Alayne42
TSA-FG 1:32.08 13Martin, Brielle P43
TOR 1:33.57 14Cheverria, Zuri44
TOR 1:34.88 14Whittingham, Leah45
SPE 1:36.34 14Deane, Djian46
BMSC 1:36.45 13May, Hailey-Ann47
WSC 1:39.10 14Palmer, Skye48
VIK 1:48.26 13Bisnott, Najila49
WSC 1:49.42 13Robinson, Kamiliya50
SPE 1:56.55 13Mignott, Layla51
SPE NT 14Desai, Mina C52
SPE NT 14Wizzard, Gavina D53
SPE NT 13Lopez, Zoe54

15 &O
TSA-FG 1:00.45 17El Chantiry, Sophia H1
SASC 1:01.09 15Jones, Alannah2
AQMR 1:01.27 21Forrester, Lia3
TSA-FG 1:01.83 15Harrypersad, Nikki A4
BSS-FL 1:01.96 15Denniston, Jessica5
SPE 1:02.73 17Chung, Renae6
TSA-FG 1:02.95 18Suther, Hope M7
SASC 1:04.15 16Hall, Imani-Leigh8
TOR 1:04.19 15Wong, Isabella9
SASC 1:04.61 15Coke, Zuri10
AQMR 1:05.19 15Fearon, Chloey11
SPE 1:05.81 16Scott, Soraya12
SASC 1:06.13 17Foster, Konomi13
TOR 1:06.21 19Robinson, Rhema14
AQMR 1:07.14 16Stoney, Shale15
AQMR 1:07.74 16Mudahy, Morgan16
AQMR 1:08.69 15Allen, Shiloh17
TSA-FG 1:09.69 15Osouna, Aaleyah18
SASC 1:09.78 16Hutchinson, Kara19
AQMR 1:10.24 15McIntosh, Jessica20
SPE 1:10.30 15Jones, Nya-Imani21
TOR 1:10.77 16Kelly, Karissa22
SPE 1:10.89 15Hunter, Shannon23
SASC 1:11.42 15Gayle, Kiara24
SFSA 1:12.68 15Guwalani, Shreya25
SPE 1:12.84 16Walsh, Kelsie26
TSA-FG 1:13.91 15Solomon, Sheniyah A27
MKZ 1:13.98 16Dillon, Leah K28
SPE 1:16.15 16Hoo Sang, Miyah A29
UNAT 1:20.25 19Chambers, Tiffany30
TOR 1:21.38 15Poojary, Trisha31

SPE 1:23.54 16Senior, Tori32
SPE 1:23.75 24Sinclair, Sage33
SPE 1:23.93 15Morrison-Vincent, Khalilah F34
SPE 1:26.77 16Ingram, Alexi-Gayle N35
TOR 1:29.16 15Forbes, Kaylee36
SPE 2:04.40 18Temple, Tatiana37
BMSC 2:56.61 77Bell Vanderhoof, Yvonne38
MKZ NT 15Wong, Madison39
SASC NT 21Dixon, Jadean40
TOR NT 48Mah-Lee Sharpe, Renee41

#22 Boys 11 &O 100 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: National Works Agency

11-12 meet: 199558.66 Ramon James
57.43 BRAD HAMILTON11-12 nagr: 2002

13-14 meet: 54.82 Noland A Barrett2025
13-14 nagr: 52.81 NOLAND BARRETT2025
15&O meet: 51.60 Jordan Crooks2020

51.52 2014 JUSTIN PLASCHKA15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
TOR 1:04.68 12Jonas, Miguel1
TOR 1:04.81 12Spence, Noah2
BMSC 1:08.87 11Dalrymple, Sergio3
SSC 1:09.05 12Kim, Noah4
SPE 1:11.49 12Dennis, Aiden5
SASC 1:13.05 12Morgan, Sule6
SPE 1:14.88 12Linton, Dominik7
MKZ 1:15.74 11Whilby, Scott A8
TOR 1:16.44 12Chen, Konnor9
TOR 1:16.94 12Williams, Caleb10
SPE 1:16.97 12Coke, Jahi11
AQMR 1:18.31 12McIntosh, Cruz12
SASC 1:18.63 12Hoo Fung, Steven13
SPE 1:19.79 12Whitelock, Dylan14
SPE 1:19.93 12Jefferson, Justin15
SPE 1:20.19 11Jones, Damani16
SPE 1:24.83 12Reynolds, Joshua17
TSA-FG 1:24.92 11Grajales, Christopher18
SASC 1:27.47 11Duncan, Raϐi19
SPE 1:31.73 11Lewis, Marque20
AQMR 1:31.79 12Hall, Zachary21
SPE 1:31.90 12Williams, Kashif22
SPE 1:34.64 12Campbell, Ajani23
TOR 1:35.59 12Assam, Zavier24
SPE 1:38.20 12Mckenzie, Dre25
BMSC 1:45.56 11Bailey, Nathaniel26
VIK 1:53.26 12Walker, Matthew27
BMSC NT 11Williams, Jordan28
SASC NT 12Mitchell, Jaxen B29
SASC NT 11Townsend, Ethan30
TOR NT 12Bhatia, Rahul31

13-14
SASC 56.36 14Rochlani, Arush1
AQMR 59.71 14Gordon, Daniel2

13-14...(#22 Boys 11 &O 100 LC Meter Free AG)
SSC 1:00.36 14Heaven, Matthew3
SASC 1:02.50 14Gayle, Peyton4
MKZ 1:02.54 13Whilby, Dominic Z5
VIK 1:04.33 13Ventura, Dimitri6
MKZ 1:04.69 14Scott, Kirk A7
SASC 1:04.76 14Grant, Jaeden-Tyler8
SASC 1:04.86 14Allen, David9
SPE 1:05.77 14Kennedy, John-Mark10
MKZ 1:06.06 13Rao, Roshan11
SASC 1:06.67 14Hall, Christian12
SASC 1:06.76 14Thompson, Zade13
SPE 1:07.64 14Chin, Ethan14
SPE 1:08.63 13Maxwell, Joshua15
TOR 1:09.03 13Thomas, Amare16
TOR 1:09.51 14Fletcher, Tristan17
TOR 1:09.89 14Ismail, Jaiden18
TOR 1:11.74 13Wright, Xavi-Alexander19
VIK 1:12.27 13Hines, Ethan20
SASC 1:12.53 13Chin, Zachary21
SASC 1:13.01 14Isles, Yohannes22
SASC 1:13.48 14Baker, Matthew23
SPE 1:13.98 14Williams, Logan24
TSA-FG 1:14.77 14Gangadhar, Varish25
SPE 1:16.36 13Grant, Zachary26
SPE 1:19.37 14Edwards, Karson27
VIK 1:20.37 14Rowe, Jayden28
TSA-FG 1:20.76 14Nation, Justin H29
TSA-FG 1:20.99 13Harrypersad, Ethan N30
ROY 1:21.99 13McGhie, Joshua31
SPE 1:23.22 13Robinson, Chase32
SASC 1:23.99 14Francis, Khalil33
SPE 1:26.12 13Lewis, Kemarco34
SFSA 1:27.18 13Cammock, Alec-Blaine35
SPE 1:32.28 14Hoo Sang, Logan36
VIK 1:57.45 14Walker, Alexander37
SASC NT 14Burke, Ayden38
SASC NT 13Ismail, Nathaniel39
SPE NT 13Williams, Naji40
DOLPH NT 13Brown, Daniel41

15 &O
UNAT 53.01 26Kirlew, Josh1
TSA-FG 53.25 19Herek, Lorenzo C2
SPE 53.51 16Kennedy, Matthew3
TSA-FG 53.64 20Robe, Devaughn M4
SPE 53.79 17Willoughby, Julian5
TSA-FG 55.05 16Hamilton, Brian J6
AQMR 55.30 18Wright, Nathan7
SMS-ZZ 55.75 15Bain, Eli S8
AQMR 56.16 18McIntosh, Charles9
AZFL-FG 56.35 26Bandisaththamge, Dilanka S10
AQMR 56.38 15Hunter, Rhys11
SPE 56.50 18Nicely, Akeem12
SMS-ZZ 57.77 15McLeod, Jahmai C13
TSA-FG 58.72 17Samms, Zane14
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TOR 59.38 15Robinson, Tyler15
AQMR 59.76 17Sandcroft, Xander16
AQMR 1:00.73 15Scott, Joshua17
TOR 1:01.22 15Montgomery, Zachary18
SFSA 1:01.99 18Holder, Lebron19
SFSA 1:02.20 15Guwalani, Suraj20
TOR 1:02.77 17Grant, Jayson21
SPE 1:02.79 16Campbell, Ethan22
SPE 1:04.00 16Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo23
AQMR 1:04.56 15Ramdial, Luke24
SASC 1:04.93 18Mitchell, Nathan A25
TOR 1:05.12 29Preston, Matthew26
VIK 1:05.41 16Martin, Joshua27
SASC 1:06.29 19Hague, Javier J28
TOR 1:07.02 15Ormsby, Zachary29
SASC 1:09.53 15Harris, Shiloh T30
TOR 1:09.57 15French, Ariko31
TOR 1:09.93 16Wilks, Rajan32
AQMR 1:10.59 15Lewis, Khyle33
TOR 1:11.66 15Henry, Hayden34
SFSA 1:11.67 15Holder, Kruz35
TOR 1:12.63 16Black, Roje36
SPE 1:14.08 16Taylor-Brown, Caleb37
TOR 1:14.26 15Whyte, Dekwan38
TSA-FG 1:14.97 16Lewis, AJ J39
AQMR 1:15.82 16Stone, Mekhi40
AQMR 1:15.86 15Franklin, Roshawn41
BSEAL 1:16.43 15Goren, Ilan42
AQMR 1:16.75 15Riley Dunn, Dulani43
TOR 1:16.85 15Francis, Maliq44
SPE 1:18.39 16Hines, Rees45
SPE 1:19.37 16Seraton, Leiam46
AQMR 1:21.12 15Brown, Ziani47
SASC 1:21.19 17Allen, Aaron D48
TSA-FG 1:23.17 15Warner, Alex L49
SFSA 1:25.32 15Cammock, Andrew50
VIK 1:34.48 23Chin, Kyle51
AQMR 1:59.09 15Chang, Aundre52
SPE NT 16Gomez, Juan53
SPE NT 23Grant, Damarie54

#23 Girls 10 &U 200 LC Meter IM AG
meet: 20182:59.94 Christanya Shirley

2:50.43 KOKOLO FOSTERnagr: 2017
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 3:14.77 10Trowers, Jhennyssa1
WSC 3:18.01 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I2
SPE 3:33.15 10Sinclair, Leah3
SASC 3:39.15 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann4
SPE 3:41.73 10Chambers, Mackenzie5
SPE 3:54.22  8Hall, Karishma6
SFSA 3:56.21  9Prendigast, Jovianne7
WSC 4:03.93  9Wilkinson, Mykayla8

#24 Boys 10 &U 200 LC Meter IM AG
Sponsor: Al's Cash Pot

meet: 20203:01.47 Kai Radcliffe
2:38.45 BRADY LEWISONnagr: 2018

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 3:06.75 10Walters, Kal-El1
SPE 3:07.51  9Williams, Liam2
SPE 3:15.36 10Distant, Tziah3
SPE 3:15.61 10Whitelock, Dominick4
SFSA 3:25.89 10Holder, Maverick5
SSC 3:28.14  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles6
TOR 3:36.83  8Dewar, Matthew7
SSC 3:43.69  8Kim, Eugene8
SASC 3:53.65  9Scarlett, Adam G9
SASC 4:05.32 10Williams, Kaleb10

#25 Girls 11 &O 200 LC Meter IM AG
11-12 meet: 20202:33.25 Lila Higgo

2:36.26 ANNABELLA LYN11-12 nagr: 2012
13-14 meet: 2:35.19 Kendese Nangle2009
13-14 nagr: 2:26.67 ALIA ATKINSON2003
15&O meet: 2:27.79 Alia Atkinson2011

2:17.95 2012 ZARA BAILEY15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
TOR 2:52.86 11Smith, Skylar1
SPE 2:54.86 11Powell, Danielia2
SPE 2:59.49 11Thomas, Jordayna3
TOR 3:04.89 12Sharpe, Sienna-Reese4
TOR 3:08.03 12Denny, Victoria5
SPE 3:23.66 12Donaldson, Nia6

13-14
TOR 2:45.10 13Lawson, Kai1
TSA-FG 2:48.52 14El Chantiry, Isla M2
SSC 2:51.41 13Thomas, Addison3
SASC 2:52.66 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa4
SASC 2:53.30 13Phillips, Leah-Paige5
TSA-FG 2:53.38 13Rashad, Jameela N6
TOR 2:56.38 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee7
VIK 3:01.26 13Reid, Mia8
BSEAL 3:05.36 13Scarlett, Anna9
BSEAL 3:07.41 13Taylor, Charli10
AQMR 3:09.22 14Hawes, Zoya11
SFSA 3:10.48 13Dixon, Rojelle12
SASC 3:13.88 14Blake, Soleil13
SASC 3:15.02 14Walker, Khloey A14
SMS-ZZ X3:37.59 13McLeod, Zariel A15

15 &O
TSA-FG 2:38.66 18Suther, Hope M1
TSA-FG 2:40.77 15Harrypersad, Nikki A2
SPE 2:42.41 17Chung, Renae3
SASC 2:43.29 15Coke, Zuri4
AQMR 2:45.67 15Bryan, Kaira5
SPE 2:52.14 16van der Leer, Victoria R6

15 &O...(#25 Girls 11 &O 200 LC Meter IM AG)
SPE 2:54.58 16Burke, Sarah7
TOR 2:56.47 15Wong, Isabella8
SASC 3:03.01 16Hutchinson, Kara9
SFSA 3:06.14 15Guwalani, Shreya10
TOR 3:07.67 16Kelly, Karissa11
AQMR 3:07.85 15McIntosh, Jessica12
SPE 3:08.63 15Jones, Nya-Imani13

#26 Boys 11 &O 200 LC Meter IM AG
Sponsor: Spanish Grain Store

11-12 meet: 19952:38.10 K. Thompson
2:28.34 BRAD HAMILTON11-12 nagr: 2002

13-14 meet: 2:27.63 Kai Radcliffe2024
13-14 nagr: 2:16.17 NICHOLAS VALE2016
15&O meet: 2:20.88 Nelson Denny2024

2:07.04 2016 KEANAN DOLS15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SSC 2:36.73 12Wan, William1
TOR 2:52.46 12Jonas, Miguel2
BMSC 2:56.12 11Dalrymple, Sergio3
SPE 3:03.37 12Rainford, Alex4
TOR 3:06.67 12Spence, Noah5
TOR 3:19.80 12Williams, Caleb6
AQMR 3:21.59 12McIntosh, Cruz7
TSA-FG X3:35.47 11Grajales, Christopher8

13-14
SSC 2:29.65 13Sinclair, Joel1
SASC 2:31.56 14Rochlani, Arush2
TOR 2:32.48 13Parker, Noah3
TOR 2:41.72 13Seaton, Aidan4
SSC 2:43.35 14Heaven, Matthew5
MKZ 2:45.35 13Whilby, Dominic Z6
SPE 2:49.17 14Kennedy, John-Mark7
SASC 2:49.64 14Hall, Christian8
MKZ 2:57.29 13Rao, Roshan9
MKZ 2:58.75 14Scott, Kirk A10
VIK 2:58.89 13Ventura, Dimitri11
SPE 2:59.23 13Maxwell, Joshua12
TSA-FG 3:02.41 13Harrypersad, Ethan N13
TSA-FG X3:10.95 14Gangadhar, Varish14

15 &O
SPE 2:20.82 16Kennedy, Matthew1
SMS-ZZ 2:21.82 15Bain, Eli S2
TSA-FG 2:26.18 15Georgiev, Leo S3
TSA-FG 2:27.71 16Hamilton, Brian J4
TOR 2:28.14 15Robinson, Tyler5
TSA-FG 2:31.18 17Samms, Zane6
SPE 2:33.55 18Wong, Brandon7
SFSA 2:39.01 15Guwalani, Suraj8
SPE 2:44.60 16Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo9
AQMR 2:47.78 15Ramdial, Luke10
TOR 2:47.82 15Montgomery, Zachary11
TOR 2:54.31 17Grant, Jayson12
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#27 Mixed 8 &U 200 LC Meter Free Relay AG
Sponsor: D&G Motor Imports & Accessories

meet: 20202:40.31 Tornadoes
2:21.35 JAMAICAnagr: 2019

 Team Relay Seed Time
A 3:08.52SPE1
A 3:21.99TOR2
A 3:36.96SASC3
A 3:41.96ROY4
B NTSASC5
B NTSPE6
C NTSPE7
D NTSPE8
E NTSPE9
A NTVIK10
B NTTOR11

#28 Mixed 9-10 200 LC Meter Free Relay AG
meet: 20202:18.06 Swimaz

2:14.91 TORNADOESnagr: 2023
 Team Relay Seed Time

A 2:24.57SPE1
A 2:48.20TOR2
A NTSASC3
B NTSASC4
B NTSPE5
C NTSPE6
D NTSPE7
A NTVIK8
B NTTOR9

#29 Mixed 11-12 200 LC Meter Free Relay AG
Sponsor: Dominik Linton

meet: 20172:00.89 Tornadoes
1:49.70 JAMAICAnagr: 2017

 Team Relay Seed Time
A 2:02.97TOR1
A 2:08.52VIK2
A 2:12.80SPE3
B NTSPE4
C NTSPE5
D NTSPE6
E NTSPE7
B NTTOR8

#30 Mixed 13 &O 200 LC Meter Free Relay AG
Sponsor: National Works Agency

meet: 20221:45.82 Tornadoes
1:41.05 JAMAICAnagr: 2022

 Team Relay Seed Time
A 1:45.53TSA-FG1
A 1:47.32TOR2

A 1:48.02SPE3
A 1:52.02SASC4
B 1:52.47TSA-FG5
A 2:00.45SFSA6
A NTAQMR7
B NTAQMR8
A NTMKZ9
B NTMKZ10
B NTSASC11
B NTSPE12
C NTSPE13
D NTSPE14
A NTVIK15
B NTTOR16

#31 Girls 10 &U 200 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: National Works Agency

meet: 20232:36.06 Kai Lawson
2:26.53 ALLISON BARDOWELLnagr: 1997

AgeName   Team Seed Time
WSC 2:58.79 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I1
SPE 3:08.12 10Sinclair, Leah2
SPE 3:08.99  8Williams, Leah3
SPE 3:09.46 10Chambers, Mackenzie4
SPE 3:11.25 10Trowers, Jhennyssa5
SASC 3:13.08 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann6
SFSA 3:15.07  9Prendigast, Jovianne7
TOR 3:40.63  8Sharpe, Sky8
VIK 3:44.85 10Scott, Sarah9

#32 Boys 10 &U 200 LC Meter Free AG
meet: 20132:41.67 Kyle Sinclair

2:23.09 BRADY LEWISONnagr: 2018
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 2:39.01  9Williams, Liam1
SPE 2:41.85 10Distant, Tziah2
SPE 2:45.19 10Whitelock, Dominick3
SPE 2:46.09 10Walters, Kal-El4
SSC 3:02.26  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles5
SFSA 3:07.91 10Holder, Maverick6
SSC 3:11.55  8Kim, Eugene7
TOR 3:11.82  9Scott, T'Ron8
VIK 3:13.05  9Edwards, Mekhi9
TOR 3:14.50  8Dewar, Matthew10
TOR 3:28.24  8Sharpe, Sol11
SASC 3:32.64  9Scarlett, Adam G12

#33 Girls 400 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: BTC Trading Limited

meet: 20114:35.98 Alia Atkinson
4:08.79 JANELLE ATKINSONnagr: 2000

AgeName   Team Seed Time
TSA-FG 4:48.75 15Harrypersad, Nikki A1
SASC 4:52.27 15Jones, Alannah2
TOR 4:56.98 13Lawson, Kai3
TSA-FG 5:03.15 14El Chantiry, Isla M4

#33   ...   (Girls 400 LC Meter Free AG)
SASC 5:09.01 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa5
SASC 5:11.00 17Foster, Konomi6
TOR 5:13.52 14Spence, Emanuelle7
TOR 5:13.63 15Wong, Isabella8
SASC 5:30.46 16Hall, Imani-Leigh9
TOR 5:33.63 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee10
MKZ 5:37.72 14Brown, Kayla11
SASC 5:48.29 14Walker, Khloey A12
AQMR 6:05.35 15Allen, Shiloh13
SPE 6:09.01 12Donaldson, Nia14
MKZ 6:11.99 14Maragh, Ria15
BMSC 6:22.34 13White, Mia16
AQMR 6:22.87 12Stephenson, Kennidi17
TOR 6:25.21 14Hanna, Lola18
SASC 6:26.10 14Tucker, Tianna-Jade A19

#34 Boys 400 LC Meter Free AG
Sponsor: BTC Trading Limited

meet: 20254:18.45 Noland A Barrett
3:55.00 MICHAEL GUNNINGnagr: 2015

AgeName   Team Seed Time
AZFL-FG 4:11.11 26Bandisaththamge, Dilanka S1
SPE 4:18.13 16Kennedy, Matthew2
SASC 4:25.88 14Rochlani, Arush3
AQMR 4:32.56 18McIntosh, Charles4
TSA-FG 4:36.64 15Georgiev, Leo S5
TOR 4:43.59 13Parker, Noah6
TSA-FG 4:53.06 17Samms, Zane7
SPE 4:57.87 16Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo8
SSC 4:58.51 12Wan, William9
SASC 4:59.75 14Gayle, Peyton10
AQMR 5:02.81 15Hunter, Rhys11
MKZ 5:04.09 13Whilby, Dominic Z12
TOR 5:14.76 12Jonas, Miguel13
SFSA 5:16.23 15Guwalani, Suraj14
MKZ 5:26.46 14Scott, Kirk A15
SPE 5:27.90 14Chin, Ethan16
BMSC 5:29.93 11Dalrymple, Sergio17
MKZ 5:34.02 13Rao, Roshan18
TOR 5:34.15 13Thomas, Amare19
SPE 5:36.93 12Rainford, Alex20
SASC 5:39.30 15Harris, Shiloh T21
SASC 5:43.99 14Thompson, Zade22
SASC 5:44.43 14Allen, David23
TOR 5:46.94 12Spence, Noah24
SASC 6:02.08 12Morgan, Sule25
AQMR 6:03.52 15Lewis, Khyle26
AQMR 6:09.64 16Stone, Mekhi27
MKZ 6:14.98 11Whilby, Scott A28
MKZ 6:15.61 16Brown, Micah29
TSA-FG 6:17.97 14Gangadhar, Varish30
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#35 Girls 11 &O 100 LC Meter Back AG
11-12 meet: 20191:11.40 Jillian Crooks

1:09.73 KENDESE NANGLE11-12 nagr: 2007
13-14 meet: 1:05.74 Jillian Crooks2020
13-14 nagr: 1:07.48 CAROLYN L-POWELL2021
15&O meet: 1:07.06 Leanna Wainwright2024

1:04.83 2025 CAROLYN L-POWELL15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SPE 1:14.60 11Powell, Danielia1
TOR 1:23.62 12Denny, Victoria2
TOR 1:24.47 11Smith, Skylar3
SPE 1:24.92 11Thomas, Jordayna4
SPE 1:34.04 12Scott, Lexie5
SPE 1:35.73 12Donaldson, Nia6
TSA-FG 1:41.41 12Davis, Amoy C7
VIK 1:42.03 12Edwards, Victoria8
TOR 1:42.26 11Willie, Adrianna9
TOR 1:42.37 11Higgins, Ayva10
SPE 1:45.88 11Rickards, Alexandra11
SPE 1:47.28 11Carney, Aarya12
VIK 1:47.76 12Burke, Mya13
BSEAL 1:47.99 11Ramierz Valiente, Sophia14
SPE 1:48.52 12Easton, Lauren15
SPE 1:51.70 12Stewart, Miaya16
TOR 1:54.74 12Hutchinson, Olivia17
TOR 1:58.50 11Blake, Giomarie18
TOR 2:00.97 12Brooks, Maria19
BSEAL 2:12.21 12Guthrie, Gabrielle20
TOR 2:23.32 12Thomas, Kaz21
TOR 2:24.76 11McGowan, Tehelia22
SASC NT 12Beckford, Morgan23
SPE NT 11Fung, Jordan24
SPE NT 12Hylton, Mikayla25
SPE NT 12Robinson, Jordan26
SPE NT 11Mcpherson, Zara-Janae27
VIK NT 11Buchanan, Nahayla28
VIK NT 11Miller, Adira29

13-14
TOR 1:12.35 13Lawson, Kai1
BSEAL 1:16.14 13Scarlett, Anna2
TSA-FG 1:16.28 13Rashad, Jameela N3
VIK 1:18.09 13Reid, Mia4
SSC 1:18.44 13Thomas, Addison5
SASC 1:19.30 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa6
TOR 1:20.19 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee7
SFSA 1:26.61 13Dixon, Rojelle8
SPE 1:27.19 13Dudnikova, Dina9
BSEAL 1:27.34 13Taylor, Charli10
VIK 1:27.55 13Reid, Layla11
AQMR 1:31.64 14Hawes, Zoya12
TOR 1:32.09 14Blake, Giuliana13
TOR 1:32.66 13Johnson, Lael14
SPE 1:35.00 13Headley, Sahari15

SASC 1:35.08 13Baker, Leah16
MKZ 1:35.61 14Maragh, Ria17
TOR 1:37.55 14Forsythe, Chantelle18
SMS-ZZ 1:39.02 13McLeod, Zariel A19
TOR 1:41.47 14Green, Rebecca20
SPE 1:45.26 14Williams, Jordanne21
TOR 1:47.02 13Desulme, Taylor22
AQMR 1:48.65 14Neil, Naomi23
SPE 1:49.06 14Morgan, Akeena24
SPE 1:52.54 13Bellafonte, Alayne25
TOR 1:53.16 13Grant, Madison26
TSA-FG 1:53.87 13Martin, Brielle P27
SPE 1:57.13 14Deane, Djian28
BMSC 2:04.36 13May, Hailey-Ann29
AQMR NT 14Francis, Sanaa30
AQMR NT 14Sinclair, Ashley-Paige31
MKZ NT 13Chin Sang, Reya-Skai32
SASC NT 13Duncan, Raine33
SASC NT 13Ewers, Zuri L34
SFSA NT 14Stewart, Ruth-Hannah35
SPE NT 13Mignott, Layla36
SPE NT 14Desai, Mina C37
SPE NT 14Dawes, Chrysann A38
SPE NT 13Lopez, Zoe39
VIK NT 13Bisnott, Najila40
TOR NT 14Cheverria, Zuri41

15 &O
AQMR 1:07.74 21Forrester, Lia1
BSS-FL 1:11.11 15Denniston, Jessica2
TSA-FG 1:11.29 18Suther, Hope M3
TSA-FG 1:11.96 17El Chantiry, Sophia H4
SASC 1:12.96 15Coke, Zuri5
SPE 1:13.03 16van der Leer, Victoria R6
SASC 1:13.16 15Jones, Alannah7
AQMR 1:16.88 16Mudahy, Morgan8
SFSA 1:17.70 15Guwalani, Shreya9
TSA-FG 1:18.59 15Osouna, Aaleyah10
SPE 1:19.24 16Burke, Sarah11
TOR 1:19.63 15Wong, Isabella12
SPE 1:24.66 15Jones, Nya-Imani13
SPE 1:24.74 16Scott, Soraya14
TSA-FG 1:25.16 15Solomon, Sheniyah A15
TOR 1:26.95 16Kelly, Karissa16
AQMR 1:27.01 16Stoney, Shale17
AQMR 1:31.06 15McIntosh, Jessica18
SPE 1:32.72 15Hunter, Shannon19
SPE 1:33.72 16Walsh, Kelsie20
SASC 1:34.55 15Gayle, Kiara21
SPE 1:35.04 24Sinclair, Sage22
SASC 1:36.95 21Dixon, Jadean23
TOR 1:50.39 15Poojary, Trisha24
AQMR NT 15Fearon, Chloey25
MKZ NT 15Wong, Madison26
SPE NT 16Hoo Sang, Miyah A27

15 &O...(#35 Girls 11 &O 100 LC Meter Back AG)
SPE NT 15Morrison-Vincent, Khalilah F28
TOR NT 15Forbes, Kaylee29

#36 Boys 11 &O 100 LC Meter Back AG
11-12 meet: 19951:07.43 Ramon James

1:06.44 TIMOTHY WYNTER11-12 nagr: 2009
13-14 meet: 1:04.56 Zack-Andre Johnson2023
13-14 nagr: 58.87 TIMOTHY WYNTER2011
15&O meet: 59.81 Nathaniel Thomas2023

57.31 2012 TIMOTHY WYNTER15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
TOR 1:23.90 12Williams, Caleb1
BMSC 1:24.86 11Dalrymple, Sergio2
SSC 1:29.04 12Kim, Noah3
TOR 1:30.72 12Chen, Konnor4
SPE 1:32.82 12Coke, Jahi5
AQMR 1:34.35 12McIntosh, Cruz6
SPE 1:36.67 11Jones, Damani7
MKZ 1:37.49 11Whilby, Scott A8
SPE 1:38.08 12Dennis, Aiden9
SPE 1:41.12 12Linton, Dominik10
TSA-FG 1:43.90 11Grajales, Christopher11
SPE 1:45.09 12Whitelock, Dylan12
SPE 1:53.34 12Mckenzie, Dre13
SASC 1:56.67 11Blake, Zachary14
SPE 1:58.00 12Williams, Kashif15
SASC 1:58.85 11Duncan, Raϐi16
AQMR NT 12Hall, Zachary17
BMSC NT 11Bailey, Nathaniel18
BMSC NT 11Williams, Jordan19
SASC NT 12Hoo Fung, Steven20
SPE NT 12Reynolds, Joshua21
SPE NT 12Jefferson, Justin22
SPE NT 11Lewis, Marque23
SPE NT 12Campbell, Ajani24
VIK NT 12Davis, Mario25
VIK NT 12Walker, Matthew26
TOR NT 12Assam, Zavier27

13-14
MKZ 1:16.57 13Whilby, Dominic Z1
MKZ 1:17.07 13Rao, Roshan2
SPE 1:17.86 14Kennedy, John-Mark3
SSC 1:18.13 13Sinclair, Joel4
TOR 1:18.77 14Ismail, Jaiden5
SASC 1:20.59 14Allen, David6
SPE 1:24.09 13Maxwell, Joshua7
SASC 1:25.66 14Hall, Christian8
VIK 1:26.39 13Ventura, Dimitri9
SPE 1:29.69 14Williams, Logan10
SSC 1:29.85 14Heaven, Matthew11
TOR 1:33.09 13Thomas, Amare12
MKZ 1:33.75 14Scott, Kirk A13
SPE 1:34.33 13Robinson, Chase14
TOR 1:35.46 14Fletcher, Tristan15
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VIK 1:36.09 13Hines, Ethan16
TOR 1:40.10 13Wright, Xavi-Alexander17
SPE 1:40.42 14Edwards, Karson18
SASC 1:42.58 14Isles, Yohannes19
ROY 1:43.45 13McGhie, Joshua20
SPE 1:44.23 13Lewis, Kemarco21
SPE 1:44.71 13Grant, Zachary22
SASC 1:55.84 14Baker, Matthew23
SFSA 2:00.63 13Cammock, Alec-Blaine24
TSA-FG 2:05.14 14Nation, Justin H25
SASC NT 13Henry, Luke26
SASC NT 14Francis, Khalil27
SASC NT 14Burke, Ayden28
SPE NT 14Hoo Sang, Logan29
VIK NT 14Rowe, Jayden30
VIK NT 14Walker, Alexander31

15 &O
TSA-FG 58.78 19Herek, Lorenzo C1
SPE 1:00.90 17Willoughby, Julian2
TSA-FG 1:03.23 20Robe, Devaughn M3
SPE 1:04.28 16Radcliffe, Kai4
TSA-FG 1:06.11 15Georgiev, Leo S5
TSA-FG 1:07.13 16Hamilton, Brian J6
SPE 1:07.79 18Wong, Brandon7
TOR 1:07.85 15Robinson, Tyler8
SPE 1:10.73 18Nicely, Akeem9
AQMR 1:11.27 18Wright, Nathan10
SFSA 1:17.67 15Guwalani, Suraj11
TOR 1:18.98 17Grant, Jayson12
SFSA 1:20.82 18Holder, Lebron13
AQMR 1:22.74 15Scott, Joshua14
TOR 1:23.23 15Henry, Hayden15
SPE 1:23.62 16Campbell, Ethan16
TOR 1:23.86 16Wilks, Rajan17
VIK 1:24.72 16Martin, Joshua18
SASC 1:25.97 19Hague, Javier J19
TOR 1:26.03 15Montgomery, Zachary20
AQMR 1:26.74 16Stone, Mekhi21
TOR 1:26.85 15Ormsby, Zachary22
AQMR 1:27.64 15Lewis, Khyle23
TOR 1:28.72 15French, Ariko24
TSA-FG 1:28.82 16Lewis, AJ J25
BSEAL 1:29.49 15Goren, Ilan26
TSA-FG 1:29.85 15Warner, Alex L27
TOR 1:32.03 16Black, Roje28
SPE 1:36.63 15Cofϐie, Jonathan29
SPE 1:38.51 16Taylor-Brown, Caleb30
MKZ 1:39.70 16Brown, Micah31
SPE 1:40.62 16Seraton, Leiam32
SPE 1:43.06 16Hines, Rees33
TOR 1:43.92 15Francis, Maliq34
TOR 1:45.09 15Whyte, Dekwan35
SFSA 1:47.01 15Cammock, Andrew36
VIK 1:56.27 23Chin, Kyle37

AQMR NT 15Franklin, Roshawn38
SASC NT 18Mitchell, Nathan A39
SPE NT 16Gomez, Juan40
SPE NT 23Grant, Damarie41

#37 Girls 25-99 50 LC Meter Back MS
25-34 meet: 202546.05 Rachel Minto-Walker

40.08 BRIANNA PHILLIPS25-34 nagr: 2013
35-44 meet: 43.80 Gillian Millwood2025
35-44 nagr: 40.21 TRUDY LANGRIN2015
45-54 meet: 43.72 Janique M Ricketts2025

42.50 1999 MARGARET HUMPHREY45-54 nagr:
55-64 meet: 46.28 Lisa Grifϐith2025
55-64 nagr: 43.64 TAMIKA MCLEAN2007

65-74 meet: 1:22.56 Dell Wong2025
65-74 nagr: 1:17.89 DELL WONG2020

AgeName   Team Seed Time
25-34

SPE NT 34Soman, Petricia-Kaye1
SPE NT 32Lindsay, Chrisna2

35-44
SPE NT 37Millwood, Gillian1

45-54
SASC 43.72 46Ricketts, Janique M1
VIK 46.69 49Welds, Bianca2
SPE NT 47Tyrell, Shelley-Ann3

55-64
TOR 46.28 60Grifϐith, Lisa1

65-74
TOR 1:15.19 68Anglin, Pamela M1

#38 Boys 25-99 50 LC Meter Back MS
25-34 nagr: 201230.48 RAMON JAMES

33.93 Anthony M-Vincent35-44 meet: 2024
35-44 nagr: 27.42 MASAI ZEBE-CHAKA2015
45-54 meet: 39.08 Norman Chen2024
45-54 nagr: 32.36 MICHAEL LEE2003

37.10 2025 Michael Fisher55-64 meet:
55-64 nagr: 39.87 ULRICH S-SCHAMPERA2024
65-74 nagr: 42.88 HORACE MAIR2015
75-84 nagr: 1:40.00 .2001

AgeName   Team Seed Time
25-34

UNAT 31.61 26Kirlew, Josh1
VIK 34.63 30Jardine, Zachary2
SPE 40.32 31Nalty, George-Roy3
SPE NT 28Hall, Carrick4
SPE NT 27Lewis, Daniel5

35-44
SPE 33.68 44Morrison-Vincent, Anthony1
SASC 34.27 39Campbell, Sean2
SPE 34.41 42Todd, Locksley3
SPE 36.26 42Alexander, Stephen4



National Stadium Pool in Jamaica - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 13
2026 Karl Dalhouse Memorial - 30/1/2026 to 1/2/2026

Psych Sheet

45-54...(#38 Boys 25-99 50 LC Meter Back MS)
MKZ 39.74 46Palacio-Reyes, Robert1
SPE NT 45King, Omar2

55-64
SPE 37.10 62Fisher, Michael1
SPE 37.93 63Marsh, Allan2

65-74
TOR 1:13.95 70Anderson, Horace1

#39 Girls 8 &U 50 LC Meter Back AG
Sponsor: Precision Group Limited

meet: 201943.06 Jessica Denniston
40.91 STEFANI WEBLEYnagr: 2005

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 46.09  8Robertson, Zuri1
SPE 46.50  8Williams, Leah2
SPE 49.76  8Hall, Karishma3
TOR 50.16  8Sharpe, Sky4
SPE 51.58  7Smith, Elena5
SPE 53.71  8Chin, Isabelle6
TOR 57.01  7Green, Zuri7
SASC 57.72  7Chin, Kai M8
SASC 59.19  7Henry, Lily J9
AQMR 1:00.36  7Lennon, Ariah10
SPE 1:03.90  8Phillips, Mila11
AQMR 1:04.17  8Gordon, Allaire12
WSC 1:07.13  8Bailey, Isabella13
SPE 1:08.71  7Rowe, Brielle14
SPE 1:09.85  8Walters, Arianna15
ROY 1:10.81  7Nembhard, Annastasia16
BSEAL 1:11.46  7Jengelley, Madeleine17
SPE 1:13.50  6Nalty, Leah-Marie18
BSEAL 1:13.99  8Guthrie, Isabelle19
ROY 1:16.11  8Gibson, Cataleya20
WSC 1:17.21  6Manbauman, Adri-Elle21
WSC 1:20.18  8Robinson, Gabrielle A22
SPE 1:24.12  8Bell, Anya E23
SASC 1:31.08  7Hoo Fung, Abigail24
SASC 1:34.05  5Thomas, Niya25
WSC 1:37.95  7Cunningham, Cairo26
ROY 1:49.63  6Gibson, Kelsie27
BFIN NT  8Singh, Yuviya28
SASC NT  6Chin Loy, Emma29
SASC NT  8Pearson, Leila30
SPE NT  6Stephens, Kyelle31
SPE NT  8Wizzard, Rebecca32
VIK NT  8Beckford, Tori33
VIK NT  7Jones, Eliana34
VIK NT  7Ben-Mohammed, Aleemah35

#40 Boys 8 &U 50 LC Meter Back AG
Sponsor: BTC Trading Limited

meet: 199841.81 C. Davis
38.12 DOMINICK WHITELOCKnagr: 2025

AgeName   Team Seed Time
TOR 44.94  8Dewar, Matthew1
SSC 46.16  8Kim, Eugene2
TOR 50.60  8Sharpe, Sol3
SPE 52.05  6Hall, Khayr4
SPE 52.43  8Stephens, Kaleb5
SPE 52.82  7Dennis, Aaron6
ROY 53.77  8Montaque, Yuri7
SPE 55.37  8Wong, Jayden8
SASC 59.30  8Chin Loy, Noah P9
BSEAL 1:00.58  7Taylor, Flynn10
SSC 1:01.43  6Liburd, Jonathan11
ROY 1:04.52  8Palmer, Kamron12
SASC 1:08.43  8Lowe, LeAndre A13
SPE 1:08.89  8Lewis, Marick14
TOR 1:08.99  8Crandell, Ethan15
SPE 1:10.47  7Brooks, Zion16
SPE 1:10.52  8Cyrus, Jahzani17
SPE 1:12.47  6McGill, Kyro18
SPE 1:14.33  5Dennis, Allan19
TOR 1:14.97  7Cameron, Zachary20
SASC 1:21.98  8Bell, Che S21
WSC 1:21.98  5Thomas, Shawn22
WSC 1:22.98  6Flemmings, Cairo23
TOR 1:24.35  8Whittingham, Adam24
SASC 1:29.48  8Chaplin, Caelem25
ROY 1:32.07  6Sinclair, Khouri-Dean26
SPE 1:35.08  7Mereigh, Elijah27
TOR 1:37.25  6McKenzie, Dimitri28
SPE 1:38.48  5Smith, August29
ROY 1:40.20  5Montaque, Kyrie30
WSC 1:42.83  6Lee, Aamir-Jade31
SPE 1:48.30  6Thomas, Christian32
SASC NT  6Thomas, Schyler Z33
SASC NT  7Barnes, Solomon34
SPE NT  5Chin, Luke35
SPE NT  8King, Liam36
SPE NT  8Wood, Elijah37

#41 Girls 9-10 50 LC Meter Back AG
meet: 202537.44 Danielia Powell

32.85 DANIELIA POWELLnagr: 2025
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 39.90 10Trowers, Jhennyssa1
SPE 42.08 10Sinclair, Leah2
WSC 43.62 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I3
SASC 45.89 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann4
SPE 45.92 10Chambers, Mackenzie5
SFSA 47.28  9Prendigast, Jovianne6
VIK 49.63 10Scott, Sarah7

SPE 50.82  9Whyte, Nevaeh-Leilani8
WSC 51.42  9Wilkinson, Mykayla9
SASC 52.85  9Gibbs, Brielle10
WSC 52.86 10Thomas, Suri11
TOR 53.55 10Crandell, Tyra12
SPE 54.78 10Henry, Tessania13
VIK 54.78  9Burke, Maliyah14
TOR 56.12  9Grant, Elanya15
SFSA 56.14  9Mason, Kayla A16
TOR 56.70  9Lawson, Nia17
WSC 57.36  9Watson, Hailey J18
TOR 58.37 10Turner, Mackenzie19
SPE 59.03 10Payne, Ariana20
SASC 59.61  9Hutchinson, Leah M21
AQMR 1:00.05  9Campbell, Abrielle22
TOR 1:00.07  9Stennett, Alanique23
BSEAL 1:01.06  9Jengelley, Isabelle24
SPE 1:01.47  9Telfer, Mayuri25
AQMR 1:01.72  9Jordan, Samia26
AQMR 1:02.10  9Johnson, Janessa27
ROY 1:02.75 10Palmer, Khloe28
SFSA 1:04.57  9Leslie, Anna-Leah29
SFSA 1:05.96 10Swaby, Amani30
AQMR 1:06.63  9Brown, Tajbernae31
TOR 1:06.64  9Haughton, Melody-Skye32
SPE 1:06.67 10Dawes, Nathania33
TOR 1:09.49  9Brissett, Kennedi34
SFSA 1:11.73  9Prendigast, Aleshia35
SASC 1:12.87  9Pagan, Julie36
BMSC 1:17.31 10Williams, Courissa37
SPE 1:17.99  9Henry, Clecia38
MKZ 2:03.69  9Rao, Riya39
SASC NT  9Campbell, Saige40

#42 Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Back AG
meet: 202037.25 Luke Higgo

32.87 BRADY LEWISONnagr: 2018
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 38.12 10Whitelock, Dominick1
SPE 38.25  9Williams, Liam2
SPE 42.15 10Walters, Kal-El3
SPE 43.06 10Distant, Tziah4
SSC 44.16  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles5
SASC 46.09  9Scarlett, Adam G6
SFSA 46.48 10Holder, Maverick7
VIK 48.17  9Edwards, Mekhi8
SPE 50.41  9Walker, Ayce9
SASC 50.50 10Williams, Kaleb10
SPE 51.15 10Moulton, Xane11
TOR 51.17  9Scott, T'Ron12
SASC 52.06 10Okpiavbe, David13
VIK 52.75 10Hemming, Daniel14
TOR 53.45 10White, Taj15
SPE 55.00  9Dennis, Ashton16
TOR 55.27  9McGowan, Zamar17
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#42   ...   (Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Back AG)
AQMR 56.19  9Brown, Jahmani18
SPE 56.70 10Smith, Dylan19
SASC 1:01.83 10Golaub, Zaim20
TOR 1:01.87  9Morgan, Delford21
BMSC 1:02.82  9Williams, Courdero22
SASC 1:04.50  9Gayle, Paxon A23
SPE 1:05.66  9Graham, Amir24
TOR 1:10.35  9Bhatia, Neil25
MKZ 1:11.61  9Mccalla, Zion-Luke26
SPE 1:12.66  9Hylton, Nicholas27
SPE NT 10Creighton, Christian28

#43 Girls 200 LC Meter Fly AG
meet: 20202:34.13 Kyra Rabess

2:18.78 JANELLE ATKINSONnagr: 2001
AgeName   Team Seed Time

TOR 2:45.15 13Lawson, Kai1
SPE 2:45.37 17Chung, Renae2
TSA-FG 2:51.78 14El Chantiry, Isla M3
SASC 2:56.40 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa4
AQMR 2:57.89 15Fearon, Chloey5
SASC 3:03.42 13Phillips, Leah-Paige6
SASC 3:04.12 16Hall, Imani-Leigh7
TOR 3:07.84 11Smith, Skylar8
SASC 3:22.81 14Blake, Soleil9
TOR 3:24.67 12Sharpe, Sienna-Reese10
SPE 3:26.51 14Radcliffe, Kaila11
AQMR 3:30.28 16Stoney, Shale12

#44 Boys 200 LC Meter Fly AG
meet: 20092:18.91 Dominic Walter

1:58.55 MICHAEL GUNNINGnagr: 2016
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 2:15.37 16Kennedy, Matthew1
TSA-FG 2:19.13 17Samms, Zane2
SMS-ZZ 2:20.37 15Bain, Eli S3
SASC 2:25.27 14Rochlani, Arush4
SASC 2:35.67 14Gayle, Peyton5
SSC 2:40.55 12Wan, William6
MKZ 2:42.50 13Whilby, Dominic Z7
SPE 2:43.53 16Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo8
SSC 2:48.45 14Heaven, Matthew9
TOR 2:53.59 13Seaton, Aidan10
SPE 3:11.58 14Chin, Ethan11
SPE 3:12.99 18Wong, Brandon12

#45 Girls 25-99 50 LC Meter Fly MS
25-34 meet: 202341.92 Gillian Millwood

26.54 ALIA ATKINSON25-34 nagr: 2018
35-44 meet: 37.38 Gillian Millwood2025
35-44 nagr: 36.78 GILLIAN MILLWOOD2025
45-54 meet: 47.20 Samantha P-MacDonald2024

43.75 2015 INA DALEY45-54 nagr:
55-64 meet: 48.96 Lisa Grifϐith2025
55-64 nagr: 46.01 LISA GRIFFITH2024
65-74 nagr: 1:40.00 .2001
75-84 nagr: 2:30.00 .2001

AgeName   Team Seed Time
35-44

SPE NT 37Millwood, Gillian1
45-54

TOR 45.00 46Chuck-Smith, Kristina1
SASC 47.13 46Ricketts, Janique M2

55-64
TOR 46.01 60Grifϐith, Lisa1
TOR 52.73 55Gibson, Raquel2

#46 Boys 25-99 50 LC Meter Fly MS
25-34 meet: 202530.99 Matthew Preston

25.24 SIDRELL WILLIAMS25-34 nagr: 2022
35-44 meet: 30.87 Stephen Alexander2024
35-44 nagr: 25.39 MASAI ZEBE-CHAKA2016
45-54 meet: 40.06 Adrian Sanchez2024

31.27 2003 MICHAEL LEE45-54 nagr:
55-64 meet: 36.23 Allan Marsh2024
55-64 nagr: 33.80 LYNVAL LOWE2018
65-74 nagr: 32.83 HORACE MAIR2015
75-84 nagr: 2:30.00 .2001

AgeName   Team Seed Time
25-34

UNAT 24.80 26Kirlew, Josh1
TOR 29.61 29Preston, Matthew2
SPE 42.64 31Nalty, George-Roy3
VIK NT 30Jardine, Zachary4

35-44
SPE 30.87 42Alexander, Stephen1
SPE 33.48 42Todd, Locksley2
SPE 33.52 44Morrison-Vincent, Anthony3
SASC 37.10 38Lowe, Lemone4

45-54
MKZ 35.08 46Palacio-Reyes, Robert1

55-64
SPE 35.01 63Marsh, Allan1
SASC 37.23 63Lowe, Lynval2

#47 Girls 10 &U 100 LC Meter Fly AG
Sponsor: Kello Property Solutions

meet: 20231:28.84 Kai Lawson
1:15.45 CHRISTANYA SHIRLEYnagr: 2018

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 1:33.07 10Trowers, Jhennyssa1
SPE 1:38.72 10Sinclair, Leah2
WSC 2:00.00 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I3
AQMR 2:09.85  9Campbell, Abrielle4

#48 Boys 10 &U 100 LC Meter Fly AG
Sponsor: Kello Property Solutions

meet: 20201:26.16 Matthew Kennedy
1:11.29 BRADY LEWISONnagr: 2018

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 1:20.76 10Whitelock, Dominick1
SPE 1:26.51 10Distant, Tziah2
SPE 1:27.35 10Walters, Kal-El3
SPE 1:28.07  9Williams, Liam4
TOR 1:43.51  8Dewar, Matthew5
SSC 1:45.69  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles6
SSC 1:50.18  8Kim, Eugene7
SFSA 1:58.81 10Holder, Maverick8

#49 Girls 11 &O 200 LC Meter Free AG
11-12 meet: 20252:23.17 Kai Lawson

2:14.16 MORGAN COGLE11-12 nagr: 2018
13-14 meet: 2:12.50 Jillian Crooks2020
13-14 nagr: 2:05.07 JANELLE ATKINSON1997
15&O meet: 2:12.70 Kyra Rabess2020

2:01.11 1999 JANELLE ATKINSON15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SPE 2:37.21 11Powell, Danielia1
TOR 2:38.00 12Sharpe, Sienna-Reese2
SPE 2:45.95 12Donaldson, Nia3
SPE 2:47.79 11Thomas, Jordayna4
TSA-FG 2:50.89 12Davis, Amoy C5
VIK 2:53.16 12Edwards, Victoria6
AQMR 2:53.83 12Stephenson, Kennidi7
TOR 2:55.18 12Denny, Victoria8
SPE 3:05.57 11Carney, Aarya9

13-14
TOR 2:17.57 13Lawson, Kai1
SASC 2:17.82 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa2
TOR 2:18.77 14Spence, Emanuelle3
TSA-FG 2:21.26 13Rashad, Jameela N4
SSC 2:23.50 13Thomas, Addison5
TOR 2:30.70 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee6
MKZ 2:30.84 14Brown, Kayla7
SASC 2:33.72 13Phillips, Leah-Paige8
BSEAL 2:33.92 13Scarlett, Anna9
SASC 2:40.66 14Walker, Khloey A10
SFSA 2:40.82 13Dixon, Rojelle11
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13-14...(#49 Girls 11 &O 200 LC Meter Free AG)
VIK 2:43.47 13Reid, Mia12
SASC 2:46.33 14Blake, Soleil13
SASC 2:47.46 13Baker, Leah14
BSEAL 2:48.02 13Taylor, Charli15
MKZ 2:48.25 14Maragh, Ria16
TOR 2:51.96 13Johnson, Lael17
BMSC 2:54.12 13White, Mia18
SASC 2:54.84 14Tucker, Tianna-Jade A19
TSA-FG 2:55.00 13Martin, Brielle P20
SMS-ZZ X3:07.03 13McLeod, Zariel A21

15 &O
TSA-FG 2:14.26 17El Chantiry, Sophia H1
TSA-FG 2:15.53 18Suther, Hope M2
SASC 2:16.56 15Jones, Alannah3
TSA-FG 2:17.19 15Harrypersad, Nikki A4
AQMR 2:23.03 21Forrester, Lia5
TOR 2:25.04 15Wong, Isabella6
SASC 2:26.02 15Coke, Zuri7
SASC 2:26.44 17Foster, Konomi8
SASC 2:27.16 16Hall, Imani-Leigh9
AQMR 2:27.88 15Bryan, Kaira10
SPE 2:31.34 16Burke, Sarah11
AQMR 2:34.88 16Mudahy, Morgan12
TSA-FG 2:41.18 15Osouna, Aaleyah13
SFSA 2:42.30 15Guwalani, Shreya14
TSA-FG 2:43.79 15Solomon, Sheniyah A15
SPE 2:44.43 15Jones, Nya-Imani16
SPE 2:44.52 15Hunter, Shannon17
AQMR 2:45.43 15Allen, Shiloh18
TOR 2:46.90 16Kelly, Karissa19
SASC 2:47.46 16Hutchinson, Kara20

#50 Boys 11 &O 200 LC Meter Free AG
11-12 meet: 19952:14.94 Ramon James

2:07.21 NOLAND BARRETT11-12 nagr: 2023
13-14 meet: 2:02.48 Noland A Barrett2025
13-14 nagr: 1:56.52 NOLAND BARRETT2025
15&O meet: 1:56.94 Jordan Crooks2020

1:53.95 2014 NICO CAMPBELL15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SSC 2:26.56 12Kim, Noah1
TOR 2:27.43 12Jonas, Miguel2
TOR 2:33.32 12Spence, Noah3
BMSC 2:33.39 11Dalrymple, Sergio4
SPE 2:40.86 12Rainford, Alex5
TOR 2:46.36 12Chen, Konnor6
SASC 2:48.25 12Morgan, Sule7
MKZ 2:52.55 11Whilby, Scott A8
TSA-FG X3:06.35 11Grajales, Christopher9

13-14
SASC 2:05.81 14Rochlani, Arush1
TOR 2:13.24 13Parker, Noah2
SSC 2:14.52 13Sinclair, Joel3

SSC 2:15.40 14Heaven, Matthew4
SASC 2:18.08 14Gayle, Peyton5
MKZ 2:20.70 13Whilby, Dominic Z6
SASC 2:23.51 14Allen, David7
VIK 2:25.79 13Ventura, Dimitri8
SASC 2:26.16 14Grant, Jaeden-Tyler9
AQMR 2:27.32 14Gordon, Daniel10
TOR 2:27.88 13Seaton, Aidan11
MKZ 2:28.04 14Scott, Kirk A12
SPE 2:28.97 14Chin, Ethan13
MKZ 2:29.70 13Rao, Roshan14
SPE 2:32.00 14Kennedy, John-Mark15
SASC 2:32.66 14Hall, Christian16
SASC 2:36.22 14Thompson, Zade17
TOR 2:38.94 13Thomas, Amare18
TSA-FG 2:42.30 14Nation, Justin H19
TSA-FG 2:43.00 13Harrypersad, Ethan N20
VIK 2:43.93 13Hines, Ethan21
TSA-FG X2:44.46 14Gangadhar, Varish22

15 &O
SPE 1:57.84 16Kennedy, Matthew1
SMS-ZZ 1:58.86 15Bain, Eli S2
TSA-FG 1:59.33 19Herek, Lorenzo C3
TSA-FG 1:59.54 20Robe, Devaughn M4
AZFL-FG 2:00.21 26Bandisaththamge, Dilanka S5
AQMR 2:02.03 18McIntosh, Charles6
SPE 2:05.64 17Willoughby, Julian7
AQMR 2:05.69 18Wright, Nathan8
TSA-FG 2:06.74 16Hamilton, Brian J9
AQMR 2:08.24 15Hunter, Rhys10
SPE 2:12.47 18Nicely, Akeem11
SMS-ZZ 2:13.31 15McLeod, Jahmai C12
AQMR 2:19.15 17Sandcroft, Xander13
SPE 2:19.20 16Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo14
SFSA 2:20.35 15Guwalani, Suraj15
TOR 2:25.38 15Montgomery, Zachary16
SFSA 2:26.95 18Holder, Lebron17
VIK 2:36.01 16Martin, Joshua18
TSA-FG 2:36.50 16Lewis, AJ J19
TSA-FG 2:36.55 15Warner, Alex L20

#51 Mixed 25-99 200 LC Meter Free Relay MS
Sponsor: National Works Agency

meet: 20252:12.03 Speedos
2:10.92 TORNADOESnagr: 2004

 Team Relay Seed Time
A NTSASC1
A NTSPE2
B NTSPE3
A NTVIK4
A NTTOR5

#52 Mixed 25-99 200 LC Meter Medley Relay MS
meet: 20252:27.78 Speedos

2:27.78 SPEEDOSnagr: 2025
 Team Relay Seed Time

A NTSASC1
A NTSPE2
B NTSPE3
A NTTOR4
A NTVIK5

#53 Girls 400 LC Meter IM AG
meet: 20235:40.03 Gabrielle Hyson

4:53.62 ZARA BAILEYnagr: 2013
AgeName   Team Seed Time

TSA-FG 5:36.04 15Harrypersad, Nikki A1
TSA-FG 5:56.83 14El Chantiry, Isla M2
SPE 5:59.32 17Chung, Renae3
SASC 6:04.75 15Coke, Zuri4
AQMR 6:14.49 15Bryan, Kaira5
TOR 6:47.46 13Johnson, Lael6
TOR 6:59.84 11Smith, Skylar7
SPE 7:03.06 14Radcliffe, Kaila8
AQMR 7:03.11 15McIntosh, Jessica9
VIK 7:24.60 13Reid, Layla10

#54 Boys 400 LC Meter IM AG
Sponsor: National Works Agency

meet: 20255:14.83 Matthew Kennedy
4:27.98 ANDREW PHILLIPSnagr: 1984

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 5:13.46 16Kennedy, Matthew1
SSC 5:35.68 12Wan, William2
TOR 5:38.58 15Robinson, Tyler3
SSC 5:48.80 12Kim, Noah4
TOR 5:58.95 13Seaton, Aidan5
SPE 6:10.27 14Kennedy, John-Mark6
SPE 6:18.23 14Chin, Ethan7
AQMR 6:22.36 15Ramdial, Luke8
TOR 6:25.17 12Jonas, Miguel9
SASC 6:26.30 14Grant, Jaeden-Tyler10
BMSC 6:35.51 11Dalrymple, Sergio11
TOR 7:11.21 12Chen, Konnor12
TOR 7:13.48 13Thomas, Amare13

#55 Girls 10 &U 100 LC Meter Back AG
meet: 20231:26.44 Kai Lawson

1:14.60 DANIELIA POWELLnagr: 2025
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 1:36.51 10Trowers, Jhennyssa1
SPE 1:37.60 10Sinclair, Leah2
TOR 1:38.71  9Ashley, Joanna3
WSC 1:38.88 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I4
SPE 1:45.68  8Williams, Leah5
SFSA 1:51.66  9Prendigast, Jovianne6
WSC 1:58.24  9Wilkinson, Mykayla7
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#55   ...   (Girls 10 &U 100 LC Meter Back AG)
SASC 1:59.26 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann8
TOR 2:08.36  9Grant, Elanya9
AQMR 2:17.64  7Lennon, Ariah10
AQMR 2:42.33  9Brown, Tajbernae11

#56 Boys 10 &U 100 LC Meter Back AG
meet: 20191:23.15 Phin Ellison

1:13.34 BRADY LEWISONnagr: 2018
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 1:29.37 10Whitelock, Dominick1
SPE 1:30.64  9Williams, Liam2
SPE 1:34.84 10Walters, Kal-El3
SPE 1:36.73 10Distant, Tziah4
SSC 1:39.31  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles5
SSC 1:43.64  8Kim, Eugene6
SFSA 1:43.78 10Holder, Maverick7
TOR 1:44.92  8Dewar, Matthew8
TOR 1:56.56  8Sharpe, Sol9

#57 Girls 11 &O 200 LC Meter Back AG
11-12 meet: 20202:33.19 Lila Higgo

2:31.22 MORGAN COGLE11-12 nagr: 2018
13-14 meet: 2:28.17 Jillian Crooks2020
13-14 nagr: 2:29.10 JANELLE ATKINSON1997
15&O meet: 2:31.51 Ally C Lake2024

2:24.05 2011 KENDESE NANGLE15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SPE 2:51.04 11Powell, Danielia1
SPE 3:03.65 11Thomas, Jordayna2
TOR 3:12.18 12Denny, Victoria3
SPE 3:19.49 12Donaldson, Nia4
TSA-FG 3:20.99 12Davis, Amoy C5

13-14
TOR 2:34.31 13Lawson, Kai1
TSA-FG 2:45.83 13Rashad, Jameela N2
BSEAL 2:50.88 13Scarlett, Anna3
SSC 2:55.99 13Thomas, Addison4
VIK 2:56.48 13Reid, Mia5
TOR 2:57.36 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee6
SFSA 3:10.43 13Dixon, Rojelle7
SPE 3:12.08 14Radcliffe, Kaila8
SMS-ZZ X3:28.98 13McLeod, Zariel A9

15 &O
AQMR 2:31.00 21Forrester, Lia1
TSA-FG 2:35.78 18Suther, Hope M2
SASC 2:38.01 15Jones, Alannah3
SPE 2:42.15 16van der Leer, Victoria R4
SASC 2:44.73 15Coke, Zuri5
SPE 2:47.02 17Chung, Renae6
TSA-FG 2:49.63 15Osouna, Aaleyah7
SFSA 2:53.54 15Guwalani, Shreya8
SPE 2:55.37 16Burke, Sarah9

TOR 2:56.07 15Wong, Isabella10
TSA-FG 3:02.05 15Solomon, Sheniyah A11

#58 Boys 11 &O 200 LC Meter Back AG
11-12 meet: 20042:39.93 Ramon Walton

2:23.09 TIMOTHY WYNTER11-12 nagr: 2009
13-14 meet: 2:22.26 Zack-Andre Johnson2023
13-14 nagr: 2:09.55 TIMOTHY WYNTER2011
15&O meet: 2:18.97 Zack-Andre Johnson2024

2:03.05 2016 KEANAN DOLS15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
TOR 3:15.56 12Williams, Caleb1
TOR 3:19.51 12Chen, Konnor2

13-14
TOR 2:37.81 13Parker, Noah1
SSC 2:44.75 13Sinclair, Joel2
SPE 2:51.28 14Kennedy, John-Mark3
MKZ 2:51.40 13Whilby, Dominic Z4
MKZ 2:53.14 13Rao, Roshan5
SASC 2:54.79 14Allen, David6
VIK 3:00.92 13Ventura, Dimitri7

15 &O
TSA-FG 2:11.03 19Herek, Lorenzo C1
TSA-FG 2:20.07 20Robe, Devaughn M2
AQMR 2:23.78 15Hunter, Rhys3
TSA-FG 2:25.06 15Georgiev, Leo S4
AQMR 2:29.80 18Wright, Nathan5
SPE 2:32.39 16Radcliffe, Kai6
TOR 2:32.62 15Robinson, Tyler7
AQMR 2:32.85 18McIntosh, Charles8
SPE 2:33.21 16Kennedy, Matthew9
SPE 2:33.48 17Willoughby, Julian10
SPE 2:38.88 18Wong, Brandon11

#59 Girls 25-99 50 LC Meter Breast MS
25-34 meet: 202349.67 Gillian Millwood

30.19 ALIA ATKINSON25-34 nagr: 2018
35-44 meet: 47.37 Jodie R Williams2025
35-44 nagr: 43.94 SOFIA T TORRES2015
45-54 meet: 51.25 Raquel Gibson2025

44.34 2014 LISA GRIFFITH45-54 nagr:
55-64 meet: 48.21 Lisa Grifϐith2025
55-64 nagr: 47.11 LISA GRIFFITH2024

65-74 meet: 1:25.28 Dell Wong2024
65-74 nagr: 1:15.77 DELL WONG2020

AgeName   Team Seed Time
25-34

SASC NT 26Minto-Walker, Rachel1
SPE NT 34Soman, Petricia-Kaye2
SPE NT 32Lindsay, Chrisna3

35-44
SPE NT 37Millwood, Gillian1

45-54
TOR 49.21 46Chuck-Smith, Kristina1
SASC 49.72 45Cargill, Jessica2
TOR 54.94 48Mah-Lee Sharpe, Renee3
VIK 56.68 49Welds, Bianca4
SPE 1:17.30 45Chambers, Shelly-Ann5

55-64
TOR 47.11 60Grifϐith, Lisa1
TOR 49.21 55Gibson, Raquel2
SPE 1:00.12 63Gray, Gina3
SPE 1:02.38 61Tapper-Franz, Deborah4
SPE NT 56Adams, Dawn5

65-74
TOR 1:28.60 68Anglin, Pamela M1

75-84
BMSC 1:32.26 77Bell Vanderhoof, Yvonne1

#60 Boys 25-99 50 LC Meter Breast MS
25-34 meet: 202536.09 Matthew Preston

32.04 SIDRELL WILLIAMS25-34 nagr: 2025
35-44 meet: 39.18 Stephen Alexander2025
35-44 nagr: 34.95 LYNVAL LOWE2001
45-54 meet: 41.33 Adrian Sanchez2024

37.29 2012 LYNVAL LOWE45-54 nagr:
55-64 meet: 40.91 Michael Fisher2025
55-64 nagr: 39.34 LYNVAL LOWE2018
65-74 nagr: 54.76 HORACE MAIR2015
75-84 meet: 55.47 David McNeil2025

AgeName   Team Seed Time
25-34

UNAT 31.61 26Kirlew, Josh1
TOR 36.09 29Preston, Matthew2
SPE 40.07 31Nalty, George-Roy3
SASC NT 31Rafϐington, Romario A4
SPE NT 28Hall, Carrick5
SPE NT 27Lewis, Daniel6

35-44
SASC 38.32 39Campbell, Sean1
SPE 39.18 42Alexander, Stephen2
SPE 39.32 44Morrison-Vincent, Anthony3
SASC 39.40 38Lowe, Lemone4
SPE 46.64 42Todd, Locksley5
VIK NT 37Slater, Shane6

45-54
MKZ 41.68 46Palacio-Reyes, Robert1
TOR 44.38 47McIntyre, Maurice2
SPE NT 45King, Omar3
VIK NT 45Mullings, David4

55-64
SPE 39.51 58Dixon, Rory1
SPE 40.91 62Fisher, Michael2
SASC 41.58 63Lowe, Lynval3
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65-74...(#60 Boys 25-99 50 LC Meter Breast MS)
TOR 1:09.63 70Anderson, Horace1

75-84
SPE 55.47 80McNeil, David1

#61 Girls 8 &U 50 LC Meter Breast AG
Sponsor: BTC Trading Limited

meet: 199545.22 Allison Bardowell
42.67 CHRISTANYA SHIRLEYnagr: 2016

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SPE 48.59  7Smith, Elena1
SPE 50.55  8Robertson, Zuri2
SPE 54.97  8Williams, Leah3
SPE 57.61  8Hall, Karishma4
TOR 1:02.60  8Sharpe, Sky5
SASC 1:03.45  7Chin, Kai M6
SASC 1:09.74  6Sinclair, Ashai Z7
SPE 1:09.82  8Walters, Arianna8
BSEAL 1:10.22  8Guthrie, Isabelle9
WSC 1:10.44  7Cunningham, Cairo10
BSEAL 1:10.75  7Jengelley, Madeleine11
WSC 1:10.95  8Bailey, Isabella12
ROY 1:10.99  7Nembhard, Annastasia13
AQMR 1:12.70  7Lennon, Ariah14
TOR 1:14.51  7Green, Zuri15
WSC 1:15.25  8Robinson, Gabrielle A16
WSC 1:15.90  6Manbauman, Adri-Elle17
SPE 1:18.74  6Nalty, Leah-Marie18
SPE 1:19.62  7Rowe, Brielle19
SASC 1:21.36  7Henry, Lily J20
SPE 1:22.12  8Phillips, Mila21
AQMR 1:26.84  8Gordon, Allaire22
ROY 1:28.46  8Gibson, Cataleya23
SASC 1:31.38  7Hoo Fung, Abigail24
BFIN 1:39.20  8Singh, Yuviya25
SASC 1:45.08  8Pearson, Leila26
ROY 1:55.26  6Gibson, Kelsie27
SPE 2:00.71  8Bell, Anya E28
SASC 2:31.71  5Thomas, Niya29
SASC NT  6Chin Loy, Emma30
SASC NT  7Hoilett, Sage31
SPE NT  8Chin, Isabelle32
SPE NT  6Stephens, Kyelle33
SPE NT  8Wizzard, Rebecca34
VIK NT  8Beckford, Tori35
VIK NT  7Jones, Eliana36
VIK NT  5Paul, Isabella37
VIK NT  7Ben-Mohammed, Aleemah38

#62 Boys 8 &U 50 LC Meter Breast AG
Sponsor: Yes Production Limited

meet: 199544.09 Dominic Lee
42.48 MAVERICK HOLDERnagr: 2025

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SSC 48.65  8Kim, Eugene1

SPE 51.20  8Stephens, Kaleb2
SPE 51.60  7Dennis, Aaron3
TOR 53.84  8Dewar, Matthew4
SASC 56.06  8Chin Loy, Noah P5
TOR 57.24  8Sharpe, Sol6
SPE 1:01.28  8Wong, Jayden7
ROY 1:01.45  8Montaque, Yuri8
SPE 1:02.27  6Hall, Khayr9
SSC 1:03.57  6Liburd, Jonathan10
ROY 1:06.74  8Palmer, Kamron11
SPE 1:08.69  7Brooks, Zion12
SPE 1:09.52  8Cherian, Jonathan13
SPE 1:14.56  8Cyrus, Jahzani14
SASC 1:21.59  8Bell, Che S15
WSC 1:23.66  5Thomas, Shawn16
SPE 1:24.21  8Lewis, Marick17
SPE 1:25.90  5Smith, August18
TOR 1:26.32  8Crandell, Ethan19
SASC 1:27.72  6Thomas, Schyler Z20
SPE 1:28.31  5Dennis, Allan21
SASC 1:32.80  8Lowe, LeAndre A22
SASC 1:40.30  8Chaplin, Caelem23
SPE 1:50.98  7Mereigh, Elijah24
SPE 1:52.58  6McGill, Kyro25
SASC 2:00.77  8Townsend, Liam26
ROY 2:01.93  6Sinclair, Khouri-Dean27
ROY NT  5Montaque, Kyrie28
SASC NT  7Barnes, Solomon29
SPE NT  6Thomas, Christian30
SPE NT  5Chin, Luke31
SPE NT  8Wood, Elijah32
WSC NT  6Flemmings, Cairo33
WSC NT  6Lee, Aamir-Jade34
TOR NT  7Cameron, Zachary35
TOR NT  8Nation, Mateo36
TOR NT  6McKenzie, Dimitri37

#63 Girls 9-10 50 LC Meter Breast AG
meet: 201839.70 Christanya Shirley

37.12 JORDAYNA THOMASnagr: 2025
AgeName   Team Seed Time

SPE 42.85 10Sinclair, Leah1
WSC 43.46 10Howe-Baxter, Zahra I2
SPE 44.33 10Trowers, Jhennyssa3
TOR 47.44  9Ashley, Joanna4
SPE 47.60 10Chambers, Mackenzie5
SASC 50.35 10Cooke, Asia-Lyann6
SFSA 51.79  9Prendigast, Jovianne7
SPE 52.40  9Whyte, Nevaeh-Leilani8
SPE 54.35 10Henry, Tessania9
WSC 54.42 10Thomas, Suri10
VIK 54.48 10Scott, Sarah11
AQMR 57.09  9Jordan, Samia12
WSC 57.82  9Watson, Hailey J13
TOR 58.18 10Crandell, Tyra14

WSC 59.76  9Wilkinson, Mykayla15
TOR 59.89  9Grant, Elanya16
ROY 1:00.14 10Palmer, Khloe17
VIK 1:01.46  9Burke, Maliyah18
TOR 1:01.58  9Lawson, Nia19
AQMR 1:03.46  9Brown, Tajbernae20
TOR 1:03.58  9Brissett, Kennedi21
SPE 1:04.00  9Telfer, Mayuri22
AQMR 1:04.63  9Johnson, Janessa23
SASC 1:05.20  9Hutchinson, Leah M24
AQMR 1:06.00  9Campbell, Abrielle25
TOR 1:07.02  9Stennett, Alanique26
SFSA 1:09.64 10Swaby, Amani27
BSEAL 1:10.04  9Jengelley, Isabelle28
SFSA 1:12.05  9Mason, Kayla A29
SASC 1:13.89  9Pagan, Julie30
SPE 1:13.93 10Payne, Ariana31
SPE 1:17.58  9Henry, Clecia32
SFSA 1:19.39  9Leslie, Anna-Leah33
BSEAL 1:26.26  9Shand, Aeden34
TOR 1:28.67  9Haughton, Melody-Skye35
SASC 1:39.71  9Campbell, Saige36
MKZ 2:01.95  9Rao, Riya37
SPE NT  9Reid, Bella38
SPE NT 10Dawes, Nathania39

#64 Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Breast AG
Sponsor: ACD Equipment Rental

meet: 202039.86 Kai Radcliffe
37.01 TSHAKA DOUGLASnagr: 1990

AgeName   Team Seed Time
SFSA 42.48 10Holder, Maverick1
SPE 42.60  9Williams, Liam2
SASC 45.92  9Scarlett, Adam G3
SPE 46.48 10Whitelock, Dominick4
SPE 47.02 10Distant, Tziah5
SPE 47.93 10Walters, Kal-El6
SSC 48.87  9Liburd, Nathan-Charles7
SASC 50.87 10Williams, Kaleb8
SPE 52.55 10Smith, Dylan9
VIK 53.08  9Edwards, Mekhi10
TOR 53.16  9Scott, T'Ron11
SPE 53.60  9Walker, Ayce12
SPE 53.93  9Dennis, Ashton13
TOR 53.93 10White, Taj14
SPE 55.43 10Moulton, Xane15
AQMR 56.72  9Brown, Jahmani16
SASC 57.96  9Gayle, Paxon A17
SPE 1:02.01  9Graham, Amir18
TOR 1:02.01  9Morgan, Delford19
SASC 1:08.64 10Golaub, Zaim20
VIK 1:08.68 10Hemming, Daniel21
MKZ 1:08.69  9Mccalla, Zion-Luke22
SASC 1:09.66 10Okpiavbe, David23
SPE 1:13.28  9Hylton, Nicholas24
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#64   ...   (Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Breast AG)
TOR 1:17.77  9Bhatia, Neil25

#65 Girls 11 &O 100 LC Meter Fly AG
11-12 meet: 20191:08.69 Jillian Crooks

1:05.69 SABRINA LYN11-12 nagr: 2017
13-14 meet: 1:06.65 Sabrina Lyn2018
13-14 nagr: 1:03.19 SABRINA LYN2019
15&O meet: 1:04.16 Sabrina Lyn2020

1:02.14 2022 SABRINA LYN15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
TOR 1:18.40 12Sharpe, Sienna-Reese1
TOR 1:18.40 11Smith, Skylar2
SPE 1:18.56 11Powell, Danielia3
TOR 1:27.07 12Denny, Victoria4
SPE 1:33.58 11Thomas, Jordayna5
SPE 1:50.08 12Stewart, Miaya6
SPE 1:52.60 12Easton, Lauren7
AQMR 1:54.94 12Stephenson, Kennidi8
SPE 2:00.83 11Fung, Jordan9
BSEAL NT 11Ramierz Valiente, Sophia10
SPE NT 11Carney, Aarya11
SPE NT 11Rickards, Alexandra12
VIK NT 12Burke, Mya13
VIK NT 12Edwards, Victoria14
TOR NT 11Willie, Adrianna15

13-14
SASC 1:10.65 14Cooke, Anna-Lyssa1
SSC 1:10.92 13Thomas, Addison2
TOR 1:11.07 13Lawson, Kai3
SASC 1:13.58 13Phillips, Leah-Paige4
TSA-FG 1:15.50 14El Chantiry, Isla M5
VIK 1:16.34 13Reid, Layla6
TSA-FG 1:19.08 13Rashad, Jameela N7
AQMR 1:19.24 14Hawes, Zoya8
SASC 1:20.64 14Blake, Soleil9
SPE 1:26.37 14Radcliffe, Kaila10
TOR 1:26.84 13Bryan, Khloe-Renee11
VIK 1:27.22 13Reid, Mia12
SASC 1:29.07 14Walker, Khloey A13
BSEAL 1:32.75 13Scarlett, Anna14
TOR 1:38.40 13Johnson, Lael15
TOR 1:42.46 14Hanna, Lola16
BMSC 1:43.07 13White, Mia17
TOR 1:44.68 13Grant, Madison18
SPE 1:49.63 13Headley, Sahari19
SPE 1:51.09 13Dudnikova, Dina20
SPE 1:55.31 13Bellafonte, Alayne21
AQMR 2:32.82 14Francis, Sanaa22
AQMR NT 14Neil, Naomi23
BMSC NT 13May, Hailey-Ann24
MKZ NT 13Chin Sang, Reya-Skai25
SASC NT 13Baker, Leah26

SMS-ZZ NT 13McLeod, Zariel A27
SPE NT 14Deane, Djian28
SPE NT 14Dawes, Chrysann A29
SPE NT 13Bryan, Muna-Lee30

15 &O
TSA-FG 1:05.39 17El Chantiry, Sophia H1
SPE 1:08.32 17Chung, Renae2
SASC 1:11.02 16Hall, Imani-Leigh3
SPE 1:11.36 16Jefferson, Alyssa4
TSA-FG 1:11.79 15Harrypersad, Nikki A5
AQMR 1:12.51 15Fearon, Chloey6
SASC 1:17.17 15Coke, Zuri7
SASC 1:19.42 17Foster, Konomi8
AQMR 1:22.60 15McIntosh, Jessica9
AQMR 1:25.64 16Stoney, Shale10
SPE 1:25.75 16Scott, Soraya11
TOR 1:29.91 16Kelly, Karissa12
SPE 1:32.27 15Easton, Morgan13
TSA-FG 1:33.00 15Solomon, Sheniyah A14
SPE 1:33.88 15Hunter, Shannon15
SPE 1:42.35 15Jones, Nya-Imani16
AQMR 1:47.24 15Allen, Shiloh17
SPE NT 15Morrison-Vincent, Khalilah F18
TOR NT 15Wong, Isabella19
TOR NT 15Poojary, Trisha20

#66 Boys 11 &O 100 LC Meter Fly AG
Sponsor: Ethan Chin & Family

11-12 meet: 19951:05.75 Ramon James
1:02.71 NATHANIEL THOMAS11-12 nagr: 2017

13-14 meet: 1:00.65 Noland A Barrett2025
13-14 nagr: 58.36 NATHANIEL THOMAS2019
15&O meet: 56.44 Jose M Quintanilla2020

55.50 2024 JOSH JOHNSON15&O nagr:
AgeName   Team Seed Time

11-12
SSC 1:10.35 12Wan, William1
SSC 1:16.13 12Kim, Noah2
TOR 1:18.61 12Jonas, Miguel3
BMSC 1:19.25 11Dalrymple, Sergio4
TOR 1:23.75 12Williams, Caleb5
SPE 1:25.37 12Rainford, Alex6
TSA-FG 1:38.88 11Grajales, Christopher7
SPE 1:39.83 12Coke, Jahi8
AQMR 1:45.84 12McIntosh, Cruz9
MKZ 1:46.52 11Whilby, Scott A10
SPE 1:47.28 11Jones, Damani11
SPE 1:47.36 12Linton, Dominik12
SPE 1:49.52 12Whitelock, Dylan13
SPE 2:02.22 12Mckenzie, Dre14
AQMR 2:05.61 12Hall, Zachary15
SASC 2:06.68 11Blake, Zachary16
SPE 2:08.43 11Clarke, David17
SASC NT 12Hoo Fung, Steven18
SPE NT 12Reynolds, Joshua19

SPE NT 12Dennis, Aiden20
13-14

SASC 1:04.50 14Rochlani, Arush1
AQMR 1:06.30 14Gordon, Daniel2
TOR 1:07.37 13Parker, Noah3
SSC 1:07.86 14Heaven, Matthew4
SSC 1:08.83 13Sinclair, Joel5
MKZ 1:08.92 13Whilby, Dominic Z6
SASC 1:09.00 14Gayle, Peyton7
TOR 1:12.42 13Seaton, Aidan8
SPE 1:16.10 14Chin, Ethan9
TOR 1:17.67 14Ismail, Jaiden10
SPE 1:18.76 14Kennedy, John-Mark11
SPE 1:22.85 14Williams, Logan12
SPE 1:24.50 13Maxwell, Joshua13
TOR 1:26.02 14Fletcher, Tristan14
MKZ 1:28.17 14Scott, Kirk A15
SASC 1:29.05 14Thompson, Zade16
SPE 1:36.40 13Grant, Zachary17
SASC 1:38.20 14Hall, Christian18
TOR 1:41.97 13Thomas, Amare19
TOR 1:43.83 13Wright, Xavi-Alexander20
SPE 1:53.05 13Robinson, Chase21
SPE 1:53.06 14Edwards, Karson22
AQMR NT 14Staff, Xaundre23
TSA-FG NT 14Gangadhar, Varish24
MKZ NT 13Rao, Roshan25
SPE NT 13Lewis, Kemarco26
SPE NT 14Hoo Sang, Logan27

15 &O
UNAT 53.58 26Kirlew, Josh1
TSA-FG 57.12 20Robe, Devaughn M2
TSA-FG 57.53 19Herek, Lorenzo C3
SPE 59.31 16Kennedy, Matthew4
SPE 59.41 17Willoughby, Julian5
SMS-ZZ 1:00.44 15Bain, Eli S6
SPE 1:00.54 18Nicely, Akeem7
TSA-FG 1:01.08 16Hamilton, Brian J8
SPE 1:01.82 16Radcliffe, Kai9
TSA-FG 1:02.03 17Samms, Zane10
SPE 1:02.39 18Wong, Brandon11
TOR 1:04.48 15Robinson, Tyler12
AQMR 1:09.50 15Scott, Joshua13
TOR 1:10.66 15Montgomery, Zachary14
SPE 1:14.02 16Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo15
TOR 1:15.04 17Grant, Jayson16
SPE 1:17.87 15Allen, Micah17
TOR 1:18.29 16Wilks, Rajan18
TOR 1:28.36 15French, Ariko19
SFSA 1:29.29 18Holder, Lebron20
TSA-FG 1:30.99 16Lewis, AJ J21
SASC 1:32.46 15Harris, Shiloh T22
AQMR 1:37.31 15Franklin, Roshawn23
SPE 1:38.97 16Seraton, Leiam24
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15 &O...(#66 Boys 11 &O 100 LC Meter Fly AG)
SPE 1:50.79 15Cofϐie, Jonathan25
AQMR 1:52.79 16Stone, Mekhi26
AQMR NT 15Lewis, Khyle27
SFSA NT 15Holder, Kruz28
SMS-ZZ NT 15McLeod, Jahmai C29
SPE NT 16Taylor-Brown, Caleb30
TOR NT 15Whyte, Dekwan31
TOR NT 29Preston, Matthew32

#67 Girls 25-99 50 LC Meter Free MS
25-34 meet: 202537.15 Rachel Minto-Walker

25.47 ALIA ATKINSON25-34 nagr: 2018
35-44 meet: 36.11 Gillian Millwood2025
35-44 nagr: 32.42 SOFIA T TORRES2015
45-54 meet: 37.97 Samantha P-MacDonald2024

34.12 1999 MARGARET HUMPHREY45-54 nagr:
55-64 meet: 36.24 Lisa Grifϐith2025
55-64 nagr: 34.98 TAMIKA MCLEAN2007

65-74 meet: 57.67 Dell Wong2023
65-74 nagr: 56.60 DELL WONG2023

AgeName   Team Seed Time
25-34

SASC NT 26Minto-Walker, Rachel1
SPE NT 34Soman, Petricia-Kaye2
SPE NT 32Lindsay, Chrisna3

35-44
SPE NT 37Millwood, Gillian1
SPE NT 38Barnaby, Kellye-Jean2

45-54
SASC 37.10 46Ricketts, Janique M1
VIK 37.56 49Welds, Bianca2
TOR 48.93 48Mah-Lee Sharpe, Renee3
SPE 52.02 45Chambers, Shelly-Ann4
SPE NT 47Tyrell, Shelley-Ann5

55-64
TOR 35.76 60Grifϐith, Lisa1
SPE 45.94 61Tapper-Franz, Deborah2
SPE NT 56Adams, Dawn3

65-74
TOR 55.41 68Anglin, Pamela M1

75-84
BMSC 1:14.77 77Bell Vanderhoof, Yvonne1

#68 Boys 25-99 50 LC Meter Free MS
25-34 meet: 202527.92 Shaqueim Cameron

22.83 JEVON ATKINSON25-34 nagr: 2008
35-44 meet: 28.28 Stephen Alexander2024
35-44 nagr: 24.56 MASAI ZEBE-CHAKA2016
45-54 meet: 29.70 Adrian Sanchez2024

28.09 2003 MICHAEL LEE45-54 nagr:
55-64 meet: 30.12 Michael Fisher2025
55-64 nagr: 31.28 STEFAN BRAEGER2018
65-74 nagr: 33.60 HORACE MAIR2015
75-84 nagr: 1:20.00 .2001

AgeName   Team Seed Time
25-34

SPE 30.89 31Nalty, George-Roy1
VIK 33.63 30Jardine, Zachary2
SASC NT 31Rafϐington, Romario A3
SASC NT 34Jones, Nicholas4
SPE NT 28Hall, Carrick5
SPE NT 27Lewis, Daniel6

35-44
SPE 28.29 42Alexander, Stephen1
SPE 28.62 42Todd, Locksley2
SPE 28.79 44Morrison-Vincent, Anthony3
SPE 31.00 36Lorne, Mikael4
SASC NT 38Lowe, Lemone5
VIK NT 37Slater, Shane6

45-54
MKZ 30.41 46Palacio-Reyes, Robert1
TOR 34.07 47McIntyre, Maurice2
SPE NT 45King, Omar3
VIK NT 45Mullings, David4

55-64
SPE 30.12 62Fisher, Michael1
SPE 32.11 63Marsh, Allan2
SPE 41.54 58Dixon, Rory3

65-74
TOR 48.42 70Anderson, Horace1

#69 Mixed 8 &U 200 LC Meter Medley Relay AG
Sponsor: PennFlo Imports Limited

meet: 20203:09.91 Tornadoes
3:05.36 JAMAICAnagr: 2019

 Team Relay Seed Time
A 3:32.18SPE1
A 3:37.12TOR2
A 3:59.51ROY3
A 4:07.85SASC4
B NTSASC5
B NTSPE6
C NTSPE7
D NTSPE8
E NTSPE9

A NTVIK10
B NTTOR11

#70 Mixed 9-10 200 LC Meter Medley Relay AG
meet: 20252:34.43 Speedos

2:34.43 'Y' SPEEDOSnagr: 2025
 Team Relay Seed Time

A 2:34.43SPE1
A 3:28.15TOR2
A NTSASC3
B NTSASC4
B NTSPE5
C NTSPE6
D NTSPE7
E NTSPE8
A NTVIK9
B NTTOR10

#71 Mixed 11-12 200 LC Meter Medley Relay AG
Sponsor: Wilship Limited

meet: 20172:12.54 Tornadoes
2:12.54 TORNADOESnagr: 2017

 Team Relay Seed Time
A 2:19.74TOR1
A 2:26.37VIK2
A 2:35.46SPE3
B NTSPE4
C NTSPE5
D NTSPE6
E NTSPE7
F NTSPE8
B NTTOR9

#72 Mixed 13 &O 200 LC Meter Medley Relay AG
Sponsor: National Works Agency

meet: 20231:56.79 Tornadoes
1:56.79 TORNADOESnagr: 2023

 Team Relay Seed Time
A 2:01.08SPE1
A 2:01.89TOR2
A 2:02.46TSA-FG3
A 2:10.21SFSA4
B 2:11.38TSA-FG5
A 2:11.82SASC6
A 2:34.56AQMR7
B 31:30.09AQMR8
A NTMKZ9
B NTMKZ10
B NTSASC11
B NTSPE12
C NTSPE13
D NTSPE14
E NTSPE15
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#72   ...   (Mixed 13 &O 200 LC Meter Medley Relay AG)
A NTVIK16
B NTTOR17


